State Quarterfinals

10/28/2012

2012 WYOMING 4A FOOTBALL STATISTICS

Playoffs

#1 Natrona 54, #8 Rock Springs 7
#4 East 45, #5 Central 6

#3 Sheridan 35, #6 Kelly Walsh 14
#2 Gillette 42, #7 Evanston 16

#4 East @ #1 Natrona
#3 Sheridan @ #2 Gillette

No stats were received for games in blue

State Championship History

2011 - Sheridan 42, East 12 Natrona
2010 - Natrona 34, Sheridan 14 Gillette
2009 - Sheridan 40, Central 15 Sheridan
2008 (5A) - Gillette 23, Green River 21 East
2007 - East 24, Evanston 14 Central
2006 - Gillette 16, East 14 Kelly Walsh
2005 - Central 27, East 14 Evanston
2004 - Green River 20, Natrona 0 Rock Springs
2003 - Natrona 28, Gillette 3 Laramie
2002 - Rock Springs 36, Gillette 14 South
2001 - Rock Springs 22, Gillette 19

2000 - Gillette 28, Laramie 7

1999 (4A) - Natrona 13, Gillette 10

1998 - Gillette 14, Laramie 7

1997 - Evanston 25, Sheridan 20

Peak Game Performers

Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards

All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions
Offensive Points
Tackles

Defensive Points
Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

| Team
479 Central ! 203
387 Gillette ! 387
! 181
751 East ! 469
24 Gillette ! 24
70 Gillette ! 36
76 Sheridan ! 17
173 Gillette ! 36
g
! 86
o«
! 86
/ 51
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1996 - Natrona 7, Sheridan O
1995 - Sheridan 21, Laramie 15
1994 - Laramie 30, Natrona 9
1993 - Sheridan 42, Evanston 7
1992 - Sheridan 27, Gillette 9
1991 - Sheridan 27, Gillette 8

Player
J Fabrizius, 31 - Kelly Walsh
A Fort, 2 - Gillette
D Fischer, 19 - Gillette
T Bartlett, 7 - East
A Fort, 2 - Gillette
D Sessions, 14 - Sheridan
J Ash, 31 - East
J Ash, 31 - East
L Burgen, 15 - Kelly Walsh
D Riedl, 9 - Central: B Sanders, 18 - Evansto
J Flanigan, 17 - Natrona
T Mcquillan, 24 - Rock Springs
B Dominy, 27 - East

G Edeen, 33 - Sheridan
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State Quarterfinals

TEAM RUSHING
Sheridan
Natrona
Gillette

East

Central

Kelly Walsh
South

Rock Springs
Evanston
Laramie

TEAM PASSING
Gillette
Natrona
Central
Laramie
East

Kelly Walsh
Sheridan
Evanston
Rock Springs
South

TEAM OFFENSE
Gillette
Natrona
Sheridan
Central

East

Kelly Walsh
Laramie
South

Rock Springs
Evanston

OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

268.5
245.7
228.6
203.8
202.8
190.1
148.1
140.1
111.4
95.1

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

200.9
150.9
136.3
129.7
128.3
109.7
108.2
102.4
82.4

74.4

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

429.5
396.6
376.7
339.1
3321
299.8
224.8
222.6
222.5
213.8

7.0
6.7
5.8
5.6
5.2
5.4
3.6
4.4
31
3.0

14.5
134
16.6
141
14.6
10.5
12.4
13.3
12.9
11.2

6.6
7.2
7.0
6.0
6.1
5.3
4.2
3.9
4.7
3.9

2685
2457
2286
2038
2028
1901
1333
1401
1114
856

2009
1509
1363
1167
1283
1097
1082
1024
824

670

4295
3966
3767
3391
3321
2998
2023
2003
2225
2138
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ATT
386
365
394
365
388
352
375
316
357
289

comp
139
113
82
83
88
104
87
77
64
60

ATT
647
550
541
565
542
571
481
510
474
544

L)
30
38
36
29
23
18

15
10

ATT
253
185
177
192
177
219
155
187
158
135

™
50
57
39
37
40
28
15
12
21
16

1STDWN LOST FUM REC FUM

112
95
99
92
86

102
54
56
63
48

COMP %
55%
61%
46%
43%
50%
47%
56%
41%
41%
44%

3
7
8
5

[

3

7
11
16
12

9

™

4
11
6
7
1

[

w 00 Ut

1ST DWN
58
67
58
34
49
43
41
39
30
29

PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM

38.6
46.3
324
28.3
33.7
22.1
12.2
10.4
16.4
13.3

144
98

118
147
97

136
166
147
159
133

14.4
9.8

11.8
14.7
9.7

13.6
18.4
16.3
15.9
13.3

INT'S
13
7
12
14
7
10
9
17
14
15

TO's
21
14
12
25
12
17
23
26
30
29

10/28/2012

QB EFF
129.6
155.9
123.6
91.7
123.2
95.5
122.3
79.6
79.1
71.2

TO/GM
21
1.4
1.2
2.5
1.2
1.7
2.6
2.9
3.0
2.9
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State Quarterfinals

RUSH DEFENSE
Natrona
Gillette

East
Sheridan
Central
Evanston
Kelly Walsh
Rock Springs
Laramie
South

PASS DEFENSE
Rock Springs
Natrona
Kelly Walsh
Central
Evanston
South

East
Laramie
Sheridan
Gillette

TEAM DEFENSE
Natrona
East
Sheridan
Gillette
Central

Kelly Walsh
Evanston
Rock Springs
Laramie
South

DEFENSE
YD/GM  YD/ATT
30.7 1.1
133.1 3.5
135.2 4.5
137.2 4.0
169.9 4.8
183.9 5.0
197.2 5.1
268.5 6.3
282.7 6.6
305.6 8.2

YD/GM  YD/ATT

92.3

97.1

109.0
118.7
126.1
127.3
128.3
131.3
144.0
154.5

YD/GM  YD/ATT

127.8
263.5
281.2
287.6
288.6
306.2
310.0
360.8
414.0
432.9

6.2
4.3
6.5
8.1
6.3
9.5
5.9
8.0
6.1
6.8

2.6
5.1
4.8
4.7
5.8
5.5
5.4
6.3
7.0
8.5

YD VS
307
1331
1352
1372
1699
1839
1972
2685
2544
2750

YD VS
923
971
1090
1187
1261
1146
1283
1182
1440
1545

YD VS
1278
2635
2812
2876
2886
3062
3100
3608
3726
3896

WWW.wyopreps.com
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ATT VS
270
381
302
343
351
369
388
428
384
335

TDVS 1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS

2
14
13
12
19
24
25
35
32
40

27
77
43
69
75
86
83
121
122
104

ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS

148
227
168
147
200
121
216
147
237
227

ATT VS
497
518
580
608
498
556
569
576
531
456

50%
35%
52%
53%
52%
55%
43%
59%
55%
44%

PT/GM
7.2
17.2
16.8
17.5
245
24.6
29.1
35.8
40.9
49.3

TD VS
8
22
22
23
27
30
34
44
47
58

5
11
15

5

5
13

6
12
10

8

1ST DWN
40
36
44
43
45
38
39
43
67
53

1STDWN

71

90

145
140
127
134
139
173
173
153

78
58
a7
37
45
19
49
34
30
21

INT'S
10
25

9
8
9
3
14
8
15
17

TO'S
30
29
20
28
13
15
22
22
18
11

10/28/2012

SACKS

5
10
13
11

3
12
11

4
13
13

+/- Ratio

16
17
8
7
-12
-2
-7
-8
-5
-15



State Quarterfinals

RUSHING

Nate Kane, 21

Jon Fabrizius, 31
Josh Flanigan , 17
Tevis Bartlett, 7
Taylor Bigelow, 33
Hayes Stone, 35
Adam Haberkorn, 15
David Riedl, 9
Tanner Anthos, 24
10 Tanner Mcquillan, 24
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PASSING

Austin Fort, 2
Brecken Biggs , 4
Tevis Bartlett, 7
Landon Lybeck, 5
Kevin Bakkehaug, 10
Kyler Wagstaff, 8
Grant Holmstrom, 4
JTapp, 7

Nick Blume, 3

10 Zach Wilkinson, 7
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RECEIVING

Greg Ashley, 21
Cameron Johnson, 5
Dani Fischer, 19
Matt Johnson, 12
Daniel Sessions, 14
Gabriel Holmstrom, 7
Brian Lopez, 15
Austin Ducello, 23
David Riedl, 9

10 Cody Kelley, 5

OCoo~NOOULL A WN PP

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Austin Fort, 2
Tevis Bartlett, 7
Brecken Biggs , 4
Kevin Bakkehaug, 10
Nick Blume, 3
Tanner Mcquillan, 24
Landon Lybeck, 5

8 Nate Kane, 21

9 Greg Ashley, 21
10 Adam Haberkorn, 15

NoubhwNE

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

114.4 7.2 1144
103.3 5.7 1033
102.5 7.1 1025
101.0 6.0 1010
96.1 6.1 961
72.9 7.1 729
71.9 4.1 647
71.5 6.4 715
65.8 5.8 658
62.9 5.1 629

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

196.3 8.0 1963
146.0 8.6 1460
128.3 7.2 1283
127.4 7.6 1274
108.2 7.0 1082
102.4 5.6 1024
98.8 6.6 889
95.7 5.3 957
77.2 5.3 772
42.7 4.9 384

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

70.2 19.5 702
65.0 16.7 650
51.3 16.0 513
49.1 14.9 491
38.8 21.6 388
37.3 134 336
36.8 16.7 368
36.7 11.5 367
36.7 16.0 367
33.2 16.6 332

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

253.0 7.1 2530
2293 6.6 2293
208.1 7.9 2081
152.5 6.3 1525
148.8 5.2 1488
145.1 8.8 1451
134.4 6.4 1344
131.4 7.6 1314
127.3 125 1273
124.9 4.8 1124

ATT
158
180
144
169
158
103
158
112
114
123

comp
135
106
88
78
87
77
59
90
61
38

REC
36
39
32
33
18
25
22
32
23
20

ATT
355
346
264
241
286
165
209
172
102
232

™
11
11
16

16
13

13

ATT
245
170
177
167
155
184
134
180
146
78
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14
6
10
8
2
11
13
9

SCHOOL
Sheridan
Kelly Walsh
Natrona
East
Gillette
East

South
Central
Evanston
Rock Springs

COMP% TD/INT QBEFF
55% 13 /12 130.1
62% 18/7 161.2
50% 11/7 123.2
47% 13 /12 122.1
56% 9/9 122.3
42% 6/17 80.9
44% 7/11 100.6
50% 10/5 107.4

42% 6/12 83.3
49% 2/9 75.5

SCHOOL
Central
East
Gillette
Evanston
Sheridan
Laramie
East
Natrona
Central
Gillette

PT/GM SCHOOL
4.2 Gillette
5.4 East
8.4 Natrona
3.6 Sheridan
6.0 Rock Springs
5.0 Rock Springs

1.2 Central
6.6 Sheridan
7.8 Central
6.4 South

WWW.Wyopreps.com

Home For High School Stats

10/28/2012

SCHOOL
Gillette
Natrona
East
Central
Sheridan
Evanston
Laramie
Kelly Walsh
Rock Springs
South



State Quarterfinals

PUNT RETURN
1 Tanner Mcquillan, 24
2 Greg Ashley, 21
3 Brad Gillis, 15
Cody Carpenter, 16
Nick Gill, 9
Sean Ruskanen, 9
Kurt Durtsche, 2
Austin Banks, 86
Dani Fischer, 19
10 Bruce Lester, 31
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KICK RETURN

Isaac Brown, 34
Greg Ashley, 21
Brad Gillis, 15

Dani Fischer, 19
Tanner Mcquillan, 24
Kooper Adams, 42
Brandon Dominy, 27
Nick Blume, 3

Shane Brooks, 28
Devian Kurete, 3
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SCORING

Logan Wilson, 5
Taylor Bigelow, 33
Josh Flanigan, 17
David Riedl, 9
Daniel Sessions, 14
Hayes Stone, 35
Brecken Biggs , 4
Greg Ashley, 21
Gunnar Edeen, 33
10 Jon Fabrizius, 31
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PUNTING

Josh Flanigan, 17
Blake Levin, 99

Jess Edens, 12
Tanner Fischer, 17
Ryan Cook, 14

Kris Adams, 9
Tanner Mcquillan, 24
Tyler Loose, 24
Adam Haberkorn, 15
10 Cameron Johnson, 5
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KICKING

Ben Pieper, 44

Blake Levin, 99

Gunnar Edeen, 33

Trey Herrera, 11

Caden Erickson, 14

J Fanto, 24

Carlos Salcido, 1

Damien Cordova, 35
9 Devian Kurete, 3

10 Adam Haberkorn, 15

oONOOULT D WN

YD/RET YD/GM TOTYD
22.6 18.1 181
17.2 15.5 155
14.0 5.6 56
11.9 131 131
8.4 143 143
8.3 3.3 33
7.8 7.0 70
7.6 7.6 76
6.9 15.1 151
3.3 2.3 23

YD/RET YD/GM TOTYD
325 13.0 130
30.3 121 121
27.8 111 111
27.0 13.5 135
24.2 36.3 363
23.7 23.7 237
23.5 25.9 259
22.7 13.6 136
22.4 11.2 112
21.5 17.2 172

PT/GM PT ™
12.2 122 5
11.4 114 19
10.8 108 18
9.2 92 15
8.8 88 14
8.4 84 14
8.4 84 14
7.8 78 13
7.7 77 0
6.6 66 11

TOTAVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

42.0 41.2 1.9
38.6 33.7 1.9
38.6 35.7 1.8
35.7 31.7 3.6
35.5 34.6 2.1
354 333 3.1
353 29.7 3.6
34.7 30.1 4.7
33.8 28.9 5.2
30.7 28.2 1.9

TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM

58.3 40.4 7.6
55.3 353 4.9
54.8 36.0 6.1
53.1 33.6 6.2
48.6 30.1 5.6
47.7 34.6 4.2
46.0 31.7 1.7
43.8 29.4 1.8
41.6 325 3.4
39.7 26.6 2.6

RET
8

Vo]

RET
4
4

H

19
19
18
36
21
31
36
42
47
19

KICK
76
49
61
62
56
42
17
18
34
23

SCHOOL
Rock Springs
Central
Natrona
Natrona
Sheridan
East

Kelly Walsh
Natrona
Gillette
Evanston

SCHOOL
Gillette
Central
Natrona
Gillette
Rock Springs
Kelly Walsh
East

Rock Springs
East
Evanston

1EP 2EP SFTY
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SCHOOL
Natrona
Central
Sheridan
Kelly Walsh
East
Gillette
Rock Springs
Laramie
South

East

SCHOOL
Natrona
Central
Sheridan
East

Gillette

Kelly Walsh
Rock Springs
Rock Springs
Evanston
South

WWW.wyopreps.com
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SCHOOL
Natrona
Gillette
Natrona
Central
Sheridan
East
Natrona
Central
Sheridan
Kelly Walsh

10/28/2012



State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK SCHOOL

1 Noah Cowper, 81 20.1 181 8.4 69 39 2.5/0 3 2/2 0 Laramie

2 Wyatt Day, 5 18.0 180 7.7 80 36 1/0 0 4/1 0 Evanston

3 Dan Reese, 33 17.9 179 7.0 65 26 8.5/3 1 1/4 0 Natrona

4 Collin Eisenman, 56 16.6 166 7.6 82 28 4/3 1 0/1 0 Sheridan

5 Billy Williams, 36 16.5 165 7.2 65 37 2/0 0 2/2 0 Gillette

6 Joe Ash, 31 15.1 151 6.7 57 29 9/0 2 0/1 0 East

7 Tyler Stout, 35 14.9 149 6.9 81 26 2/0 0 2/0 0 Evanston

8 Jon Fabrizius, 31 14.6 146 6.8 57 28 10/1 0 0/0 0 Kelly Wals|

9 Taylor Siemers, 26 13.4 134 5.7 44 34 1/0 2 1/2 0 Evanston
10 Tyler Loose, 24 13.3 120 5.9 39 28 5/1 1 0/1 0 Laramie
11 Kurt Durtsche, 2 13.1 131 5.3 44 30 0.5/0 5 2/1 0 Kelly Wals|
12 Sean Willmore, 34 12.8 128 5.5 28 38 3/0 0 1/2 0 Rock Sprin
13 Christos Zympas, 33 12.6 126 5.7 42 24 10/2 0 0/0 0 Central
14 Cody Delk, 70 12.6 126 5.4 61 13 75/3 1 1/0 0 Sheridan
15 Talon Bullock, 28 12.2 122 5.2 35 24 95/1 1 1/0 0 Central
16 Ethan Hall, 40 12.1 121 6.0 74 21 05/1 0 0/0 0 Sheridan
17 Thomas Myler, 34 12.0 120 4.2 31 12 12/2 3 0/2 1 Natrona
18 Hayes Stone, 35 11.9 119 4.2 35 21 3/0 4 1/4 0 East
19 Nick Blume, 3 11.9 119 4.1 23 29 0/0 4 2/4 0 Rock Sprin
20 Eric Williams, 67 11.6 116 4.4 53 10 75/0 0 4/0 0 East
21 Taylor Bigelow, 33 11.4 114 5.2 50 21 6/0 2 0/0 0 Gillette
22 Domingo Moya, 20 11.3 102 4.2 30 21 2/0 2 2/2 0 South
23 Zach Tolzien, 65 11.3 113 4.1 32 10 12.5/2.5 2 1/0 1 Gillette
24 Andrew Ortegon, 53 11.0 99 5.2 44 20 4/1 0 0/0 0 Laramie
25 Marco Sanchez, 6 10.5 105 4.6 37 22 3/2 2 0/1 0 Kelly Wals|
26 Ben Groeneweg, 12 10.5 105 4.7 56 12 6.5/0 0 0/1 0 East
27 Tanner Mcquillan, 24 10.3 103 3.9 11 32 1/0 5 1/2 0 Rock Sprin
28 Kooper Adams, 42 10.0 100 4.4 41 17 5/1 1 1/0 0 Kelly Wals|
29 Cole Petty, 8 10.0 100 3.7 27 22 1/0 3 0/4 0 Gillette
30 Luis Reyes, 24 9.7 97 4.0 33 23 0/0 4 1/1 0 East
31 Austin Ducello, 23 9.5 95 3.4 24 11 10/1 3 0/2 0 Natrona
32 Kolton Legerski, 11 9.5 95 4.0 28 22 25/1 1 2/0 0 Rock Sprin
33 Andy Moyte, 33 9.3 84 3.7 18 24 0/0 4 1/1 0 South
34 Jordan Fischer, 12 9.1 91 4.1 32 18 4/3 1 0/0 0 Gillette
35 Rusty Crofts, 16 9.0 90 4.0 32 19 4/1 0 0/1 0 Evanston
36 Cade Noble, 9 8.8 79 2.7 13 12 0/6 1 3/0 1 South
37 Connor True., 64 8.8 88 3.4 35 9 6.5/1 0 1/0 1 Natrona
38 Bridger Rardin, 45 8.7 79 3.9 33 15 25/1 0 1/0 0 Laramie
39 Dani Fischer, 19 8.6 86 3.1 18 18 3.5/0 3 1/2 0 Gillette
40 Justin Berkey, 64 8.5 85 3.7 38 14 4/0 1 1/0 0 Gillette
41 Garrett Mcgaha, 40 8.5 85 3.8 29 20 3/0 1 1/0 0 Rock Sprin
42 Greg Lensert, 62 8.5 85 2.6 27 7 55/0 5 1/1 1 Natrona
43 Colter Bentley, 65 8.3 83 3.5 25 10 11/1 1 0/0 0 Natrona
44 Tate Barker, 55 8.3 83 3.8 41 14 2/1 0 1/0 0 Evanston
45 Scott Wollen, 51 8.2 82 3.3 38 10 4/0 1 1/1 0 Sheridan
46 Clay Carlson, 81 8.1 81 3.3 33 10 4/2 0 2/0 0 Kelly Wals|
47 Talen Markovich, 5 8.1 81 3.3 21 15 7/0 2 1/0 0 Kelly Wals|
48 Colbey Bruney, 24 8.0 80 3.6 41 10 4/1 2 0/0 0 Sheridan
49 Landon Lybeck, 5 8.0 80 3.2 20 17 35/1 1 0/2 0 Central
50 Braxton Rosette, 7 7.9 79 3.0 24 16 1/1 1 1/2 0 Rock Sprin

WWW.wyopreps.com
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012
Natrona Mustangs

2012 Overall Record: 10-0 4A State
Team Per Game Averac Natrona ’ Opp vs. Natrona
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
245.7 36.5 6.7 ' 307 27.0 1.1
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
150.9 11.3 61% | 97.1 8.0 35%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
3966  55.0 72 | 1278 497 2.6
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.8 31.3 11.2 ‘ 0.2 1.5 7.5
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.3 23 17.5 : 4.2 65 15.4
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
471 3.8 19 | 74 0.2 0.6
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
9.5 6.7 16.6 ! 2.7 3.6 7.1
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
7 7 16 5 27 -16
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 33.5 28.4
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
8.2 57.5 40.4 | 2.3 48.8 33.7
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
South 8/24/12 69-8 18-294 9-16 146 51-540 5-3/9 7-7/14 -1
Defensive Stats 40 -39 4-9 27 59-130 1-0/1 5-1/6 -2
Sheridan 8/31/12 38-13 48-247 21-26 236 100-516 2-2/4 9-14/23 1-0
Defensive Stats 19--21 17-32 203 73-270 0-1/1 0-10/11 -2
Central 9/7/12 40-13 34-188 12-21 160 71-408 3-0/4 4-8/12 1-2
Defensive Stats 28 -59 8-27 156 69-298 0-2/2 2-5/7 -6
Rock Springs 9/14/12 58 -7 39-349 10-17 133 70-514 7-1/8 19-4/23 2-1
Defensive Stats 20-13 1-10 -2 33-89 0-0/1 2-/2 2-1
Kelly Walsh 9/22/12 51-0 48-248 11-18 186 82-473 5-2/7 13-8/21 -0
Defensive Stats 23-26 2-13 7 40-67 0-0/0 2-/3 -1
East 9/28/12 34-2 33-108 12-22 119 69-288 3-1/4 5-6/11 -0
Defensive Stats 21-18 6-18 36 50-143 0-0/0 -3/3 -3
Evanston 10/5/12 51-7 37-246 17-22 232 82-564 4-3/7 5-9/14 1-0
Defensive Stats 29-0 6-20 149 62-240 0-1/1 2-4/7 1-2
Laramie 10/12/12 56-0 33-201 9-14 94 58-334 3-3/8 11-4/18 -0
Defensive Stats 26 -15 9-28 64 67-127 0-0/0 5-1/7 1-5
Gillette 10/19/12 20-17 37 - 295 6-15 125 61-474 1-2/3 10-4/15 -2
Defensive Stats 37-100 24-53 303 115-419 1-1/2 6-11/21 1-0
Rock Springs 10/26/12 54-7 38-281 6-14 78 60-396 5-2/7 12-3/15 2-1
Defensive Stats 27 -58 3-17 28 53-158 0-1/1 3-1/4 -3
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State Quarterfinals
RUSHING

Player, #
Josh Flanigan , 17
Brecken Biggs , 4
Isaac Cooper, 20
Cameron Fuller, 30
Diamond Smith, 11
Sam Turner, 8
Ryan Schwieger, 29
Brad Gillis, 15
Logan Wilson, 5
Greg Lensert, 62
Austin Ducello, 23
Thomas Myler, 34
Dillon Shellenberger, 35

PASSING
Brecken Biggs , 4
Sam Turner, 8
Josh Flanigan, 17

RECEIVING
Austin Ducello, 23
Logan Wilson, 5
Brady Dalen, 18
Josh Flanigan , 17
Dillon Shellenberger , 35
Dan Reese, 33
Austin Banks, 86
Joshua Seghetti, 89
Tucker Hamilton, 7
Isaac Cooper, 20
Hezekiah White, 88
Ryan Anaya, 22
Cody Carpenter, 16
Thomas Myler, 34

PUNT RETURN
Cody Carpenter, 16
Austin Banks, 86
Brad Gillis, 15
Joshua Seghetti, 89
Austin Ducello, 23
Diamond Smith, 11

KICK RETURN
Brad Gillis, 15
Diamond Smith, 11
Isaac Cooper, 20
Cameron Fuller, 30
Austin Banks, 86
Joshua Seghetti, 89
Ryan Anaya, 22
Thomas Myler, 34

WWWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
Values

Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD
102.5 7.1 1025
62.1 6.6 621
23.6 9.1 236
18.7 6.7 187
12.5 15.6 125

6.7 3.4 67
5.5 2.5 55
5.5 5.0 55
3.9 13.0 39
2.0 20.0 20
1.6 16.0 16
1.2 4.0 12
1.0 10.0 10

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

146.0 13.8 1460
4.9 7.0 49
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

36.7 11.5 367
21.1 16.2 211
20.1 14.4 201
17.3 17.3 173
15.6 11.1 156
11.7 16.7 117
10.9 10.9 109
5.2 26.0 52
3.7 7.4 37
2.6 26.0 26
2.4 24.0 24
1.8 9.0 18
13 13.0 13
0.5 5.0 5

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

13.1 11.9 131
7.6 7.6 76
5.6 14.0 56
19 19.0 19
1.6 16.0 16
1.5 15.0 15

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

111 27.8 111
6.3 21.0 63
2.2 22.0 22
19 19.0 19
0.5 5.0 5
0.4 4.0 4
0.4 4.0 4
0.0 0.0 0
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COMP %
62%
50%
0%

QB EFF
161.2
103.0

0.0

10/28/2012
D INT
18 7
1 0
0 0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Brecken Biggs , 4 208.1 7.9 2081 264 14 8.4
Josh Flanigan , 17 119.8 7.7 1198 155 18 10.8
Austin Ducello, 23 39.9 11.7 399 34 5 3.0
Isaac Cooper, 20 28.4 10.1 284 28 4 2.4
Logan Wilson, 5 25.0 15.6 250 16 5 12.2
Brad Gillis, 15 22.2 11.7 222 19 0 0.0
Cameron Fuller, 30 20.6 7.1 206 29 2 1.2
Diamond Smith, 11 20.3 16.9 203 12 1 0.6
Brady Dalen, 18 20.1 14.4 201 14 2 1.2
Austin Banks, 86 19.0 9.0 190 21 0 0.0
Dillon Shellenberger , 35 16.6 11.1 166 15 4 2.4
Cody Carpenter, 16 14.4 12.0 144 12 0 0.0
Dan Reese, 33 11.7 14.6 117 8 3 1.8
Sam Turner, 8 11.6 3.4 116 34 0 0.0
Joshua Seghetti, 89 7.5 18.8 75 4 0 0.0
Ryan Schwieger, 29 5.5 2.5 55 22 0 0.2
Tucker Hamilton, 7 3.7 7.4 37 5 0 0.0
Hezekiah White, 88 2.4 24.0 24 1 0 0.0
Ryan Anaya, 22 2.2 7.3 22 3 1 0.6
Greg Lensert, 62 2.0 20.0 20 1 1 0.6
Thomas Myler, 34 1.7 3.4 17 5 0 0.0
Todd Mccoy, 37 -1.1 -5.5 -11 2 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Logan Wilson, 5 12.2 122 5 12 56 0 0
Josh Flanigan, 17 10.8 108 18 0 0 0 0
Brecken Biggs , 4 8.4 84 14 0 0 0 0
Austin Ducello, 23 3.0 30 5 0 0 0 0
Dillon Shellenberger , 35 2.4 24 4 0 0 0 0
Isaac Cooper, 20 2.4 24 4 0 0 0 0
Dan Reese, 33 1.8 18 3 0 0 0 0
Brady Dalen, 18 1.2 12 2 0 0 0 0
Cameron Fuller, 30 1.2 12 2 0 0 0 0
Connor True., 64 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Greg Lensert, 62 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Diamond Smith, 11 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Ryan Anaya, 22 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Lane Hunsicker, 21 0.3 3 0 1 0 0 0
Ryan Schwieger, 29 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 1
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Dillon Shellenberger , 35 62.0 62.0 0.1 1
Josh Flanigan, 17 42.0 41.2 1.9 19
Brad Gillis, 15 35.0 35.0 0.1 1
Ryan Schwieger, 29 34.5 34.5 0.2 2
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
Ben Pieper, 44 58.3 40.4 7.6 76
Logan Wilson, 5 50.2 41.6 0.5 5
Lane Hunsicker, 21 32.0 32.0 0.1 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Logan Wilson, 5 12 15 45 56 61
Lane Hunsicker, 21 1 1 23 0 0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Dan Reese, 33 17.9 178.5 7.0 65 26 8.5/3 1 1/4 0
Thomas Myler, 34 12.0 120 4.2 31 12 12/2 3 0/2 1
Austin Ducello, 23 9.5 95 3.4 24 11 10/1 3 0/2 0
Connor True., 64 8.8 87.5 3.4 35 9 6.5/1 0 1/0 1
Greg Lensert, 62 8.5 84.5 2.6 27 7 5.5/0 5 1/1 1
Colter Bentley, 65 8.3 83 3.5 25 10 11/1 1 0/0 0
Ryan Anaya, 22 7.8 77.5 2.9 19 12 75/0 1 0/2 0
Brecken Biggs , 4 6.5 65 1.1 5 8 0/0 2 0/8 0
Adam Britton, 57 6.4 64 2.9 22 12 6/0 0 0/0 0
Isaac Cooper, 20 6.1 61 2.0 10 15 0/0 3 2/1 0
Josh Flanigan , 17 3.8 38 1.1 6 5 3/0 4 0/1 0
Brad Gillis, 15 3.7 37 1.9 19 9 0/0 0 0/0 0
Taven Bryan, 71 2.6 26 1.1 12 1 4/0 0 0/0 0
Dillon Shellenberger, 35 2.3 23 0.6 5 1 0/2 0 0/2 0
Logan Wilson, 5 2.0 20 0.5 4 3 0/0 0 0/2 0
Ben Pieper, 44 1.6 16 0.6 5 3 0/0 0 0/1 0
Cody Carpenter, 16 1.5 15 0.8 3 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Josh Palomo, 2 1.3 13 0.4 2 3 0/0 0 0/1 0
Colton Jorgenson, 42 1.2 12 0.6 10 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Austin Banks, 86 1.1 11 0.6 1 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lane Hunsicker, 21 0.9 9 0.4 5 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Jordan Kraft, 90 0.8 8 0.3 0 1 2/0 0 0/0 0
Salem Ford, 75 0.8 8 0.3 1 1 1/0 1 0/0 0
Dylan Parke, 95 0.7 7 0.4 7 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Andrew Logan, 50 0.5 5 0.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dallas Jones, 85 0.5 5 0.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Justin Kelly, 66 0.5 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Diamond Smith, 11 0.5 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dakota Feurt, 67 0.5 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Michael Bailey, 63 0.4 4 0.2 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Leinonen, 52 0.4 4 0.2 1 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Adam Spaulding, 73 0.4 4 0.2 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cameron Fuller, 30 0.3 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chase Anderson, 13 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Sam Turner, 8 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kyle Swartz, 76 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Benito Vann, 58 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tucker Hamilton, 7 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Aaron Parker, 43 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Todd Mccoy, 37 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lance Ferguson, 51 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Layne O'Neal, 9 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Austin Luers, 45 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

East Thunderbirds
2012 Overall Record: 7 -3 4A State
Team Per Game Averac East ’ Opp vs. East
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
203.8 36.5 56 ¢ 1352 30.2 4.5
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
128.3 8.8 50% | 128.3 9.2 43%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
3321 542 61 | 2635 518 5.1
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.1 14.4 13.1 ‘ 1.2 6.9 5.8
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.4 50 20.9 : 3.8 79 20.8
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
33.7 2.9 11 | 172 13 0.9
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
9.2 4.9 14.6 ! 4.3 3.9 9.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
5 7 17 15 13 -17
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 33.4 29.9
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
6.2 53.1 33.6 | 3.9 513 33.2
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Kelly Walsh 8/24/12 30-10 50-269 5-12 80 68-349 2-0/3 12-4/16 -0
Defensive Stats 14-111 12-31 127 59-304 1-0/1 1-4/6 2-4
Laramie 8/31/12 45-6 35-171 13-18 214 69-434 4-2/6 15-6/21 1-0
Defensive Stats 22-18 10-22 102 57-165 0-1/1 2-2/5 1-1
Gillette 9/7/12 35-48 42-240 14-35 283 102-751 3-1/5 12-8/20 1-2
Defensive Stats 34-175 21-36 387 95-638 4-3/7 1-8/10 -3
Central 9/14/12 42-28 35-211 8-15 175 61-434 4-2/6 9-7/18 1-1
Defensive Stats 41-155 13-26 258 85-510 2-1/4 10-9/21 1-1
South 9/21/12 58-0 38-357 9-14 162 64-573 6-2/8 8-7/15 1-0
Defensive Stats 37-119 2-11 14 58-235 0-0/0 3-2/6 4-1
Natrona 9/28/12 2-34 21-18 6-18 36 50-143 0-0/0 -3/3 -3
Defensive Stats 33-108 12-22 119 69-288 3-1/4 5-6/11 -0
Rock Springs 10/5/12 49-7 33-251 7-12 97 55-406 4-2/7 9-3/14 -0
Defensive Stats 24 -121 4-8 13 43-272 1-0/1 3-1/5 3-0
Evanston 10/12/12  10-2 48-129 6-16 34 73-218 1-0/1 9-1/11 1-0
Defensive Stats 22 -39 3-20 18 52-155 0-0/0 1-1/3 1-2
Sheridan 10/19/12 21-31 33-210 13-27 128 76-403 3-0/3 6-7/13 -1
Defensive Stats 49-396 9-18 121 84-625 2-2/4 15-3/18 1-2
Central 10/26/12 45-6 30-182 7-10 74 47-256 2-2/6 12-3/15 -0
Defensive Stats 26-110 6-22 124 58-304 0-1/1 2-3/5 2-0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Tevis Bartlett, 7 101.0 6.0 1010 169 9
Hayes Stone, 35 72.9 7.1 729 103 13

Shane Brooks, 28 19.4 3.9 194 50 5
Brian Lopez, 15 5.3 5.3 53 10 0
Sam Devine, 32 3.4 1.9 34 18 1

Brandon Dominy, 27 2.1 3.5 21 6 0
Sean Ruskanen, 9 0.6 6.0 6 1 0
Eli Boykin, 42 0.1 0.3 1 4 0
Christian Robinson, 40 0.1 1.0 1 1 1
Tyler Weinberger, 18 -1.1 -3.7 -11 3 0

PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT

Tevis Bartlett, 7 128.3 14.6 1283 88 177 50% 123.2 11 7
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Cameron Johnson, 5 65.0 16.7 650 39 6
Brian Lopez, 15 36.8 16.7 368 22 4
Sean Ruskanen, 9 8.2 13.7 82 6 0
Dominique Hill, 10 53 13.3 53 4 1
Brandon Dominy, 27 4.6 9.2 46 5 0
Austen Motily, 13 3.9 9.8 39 4 0
Joe Ash, 31 2.9 9.7 29 3 0

Hayes Stone, 35 1.6 5.3 16 3 0

Robert Munoz, 8 0.9 9.0 9 1 0
Brian Lopez, 26 -0.9 -9.0 -9 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET

Brandon Dominy, 27 49 16.3 49 3

Shane Brooks, 28 4.1 13.7 41 3

Sean Ruskanen, 9 3.3 8.3 33 4

Hayes Stone, 35 2.1 21.0 21 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET

Brandon Dominy, 27 25.9 23.5 259 11
Sean Ruskanen, 9 11.4 19.0 114 6
Shane Brooks, 28 11.2 22.4 112 5
Tyler Weinberger, 18 1.8 18.0 18 1
Hayes Stone, 35 -0.1 -1.0 -1 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Tevis Bartlett, 7 229.3 6.6 2293 346 9 5.4
Hayes Stone, 35 76.5 7.1 765 108 14 8.4

Cameron Johnson, 5 65.0 16.7 650 39 6 3.8
Brian Lopez, 15 42.1 13.2 421 32 4 2.4
Brandon Dominy, 27 37.5 15.0 375 25 1 0.6
Shane Brooks, 28 34.7 6.0 347 58 5 3.2
Sean Ruskanen, 9 23.5 13.8 235 17 0 0.0
Dominique Hill, 10 53 13.3 53 4 1 0.6
Austen Motily, 13 3.9 9.8 39 4 1 0.6
Sam Devine, 32 3.4 1.9 34 18 1 0.6
Joe Ash, 31 2.9 9.7 29 3 0 0.0
Robert Munoz, 8 0.9 9.0 9 1 0 0.0
Tyler Weinberger, 18 0.7 1.8 7 4 0 0.0
Christian Robinson, 40 0.1 1.0 1 1 1 0.6
Eli Boykin, 42 0.1 0.3 1 4 0 0.0
Brian Lopez, 26 -0.9 -9.0 -9 1 0 0.0

WWWw.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2011 Wyoming HS Football



State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Hayes Stone, 35 8.4 84 14 0 0 0 0
Trey Herrera, 11 6.3 63 0 6 43 1 0
Tevis Bartlett, 7 5.4 54 9 0 0 0 0
Cameron Johnson, 5 3.8 38 6 0 0 0 1
Shane Brooks, 28 3.2 32 5 0 0 1 0
Brian Lopez, 15 2.4 24 4 0 0 0 0
Christian Robinson, 40 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Brandon Dominy, 27 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Austen Motily, 13 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Aaron Eshleman, 57 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Sam Devine, 32 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Dominique Hill, 10 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Eric Williams, 67 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Ryan Cook, 14 35.5 34.6 2.1 21
Cameron Johnson, 5 30.7 28.2 1.9 19
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Trey Herrera, 11 53.1 33.6 6.2 62
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Trey Herrera, 11 6 10 41 43 44
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Joe Ash, 31 15.1 151 6.7 57 29 9/0 2 0/1 0
Hayes Stone, 35 11.9 119 4.2 35 21 3/0 4 1/4 0
Eric Williams, 67 11.6 115.5 4.4 53 10 75/0 0 4/0 0
Ben Groeneweg, 12 10.5 104.5 4.7 56 12 6.5/0 0 0/1 0
Luis Reyes, 24 9.7 97 4.0 33 23 0/0 4 1/1 0
Trey Herrera, 11 7.0 70 2.4 11 18 0/0 4 0/3 0
Colton Carlson, 6 6.7 66.5 2.7 22 9 25/4 1 0/1 0
Christian Robinson, 40 6.6 65.5 2.8 24 5 85/2 0 0/0 0
Lee Tucker, 22 6.3 63 2.6 17 16 1/0 3 1/0 0
Austen Motily, 13 6.3 62.5 2.0 16 7 3/1.5 2 3/0 0
Trenton Curtis, 61 3.5 34.5 1.4 20 1 2/0.5 0 1/0 0
Brandon Dominy, 27 2.9 29 1.2 12 6 0/0 0 0/1 0
Tj Stark, 51 2.5 25 0.6 2 2 3/0 0 2/0 0
Brian Lopez, 15 2.5 25 0.7 4 4 0/1 0 2/0 0
Isaac Taylor, 54 2.3 23 0.8 11 1 1/0 1 1/0 0
Cameron Johnson, 5 1.7 17 0.5 2 4 0/0 1 0/1 0
Cooper Mirich, 45 1.6 16 0.8 10 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Izzy Romero, 20 1.6 16 0.7 6 4 0/0 1 0/0 0
Tevis Bartlett, 7 1.4 14 0.7 4 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dominique Hill, 10 1.0 10 0.5 2 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Aaron Eshleman, 57 0.9 9 0.4 4 1 0/1 0 0/0 0
Sean Ruskanen, 9 0.9 9 0.5 7 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Sam Devine, 32 0.8 8 0.4 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ben Wisdorf, 1 0.8 8 0.4 3 1 0/1 0 0/0 0
Dillon Pilch, 30 0.7 7 0.4 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ryan Cook, 14 0.6 6 0.2 2 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Conner Leihsing, 19 0.6 6 0.3 6 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nathan Mccormick, 50 0.4 4 0.2 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Shane Brooks, 28 0.3 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Bryan Bell, 73 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Marques Grady, 53 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ryan Mehalick, 33 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Whisenhunt, 79 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kevin Dasis, 74 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Scott Mcintosh, 62 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Robert Munoz, 8 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Weinberger, 18 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

Gillette Camels
2012 Overall Record: 9-1 4A State
Team Per Game Averatc Gillette ] Opp vs. Gillette
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
228.6 39.4 58 /4 1331 38.1 3.5
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
200.9 13.9 55% | 154.5 9.9 44%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
4295 647 6.6 | 2876 6038 4.7
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.5 17.7 7.1 ‘ 0.6 6.6 11.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 39 194 : 5.7 107 18.7
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
39.2 3.6 14 | 175 1.4 0.9
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
9.9 5.8 16.6 ! 7.7 53 14.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
8 13 7 i 11 13 -7
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 35.5 31.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
6.9 47.0 29.6 | 3.6 43.8 28.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Evanston 8/24/12 37-24 38-208 17-35 191 98-490 3-2/5 11-3/15 1-1
Defensive Stats 34-123 6-21 124 69-376 2-1/3 7-4/12 1-2
Rock Springs 8/31/12 48-0 53-311 6-14 35 78-439 6-0/6 20-2/22 1-2
Defensive Stats 29-5 3-15 15 53-134 0-0/0 1-1/3 3-3
East 9/7/12 48-35 34-175 21-36 387 95-638 4-3/7 1-8/10 -3
Defensive Stats 42-240 14-35 283 102-751 3-1/5 12-8/20 1-2
Kelly Walsh 9/14/12 41-21 43-243 16-28 227 96-543 5-0/6 10-9/19 -1
Defensive Stats 28-141 9-23 102 68-427 2-1/3 10-4/14 -1
Laramie 9/21/12 47-20 47-241 15-24 291 91-559 4-3/712-12/2% 1-2
Defensive Stats 42-159 11-26 181 83-418 2-1/3 6-6/13 -0
Sheridan 9/28/12 21-18 51-250 14-23 134 92-424 2-1/3 15-5/20 -2
Defensive Stats 41-161 13-24 167 82-409 2-0/2 9-7/18 -0
Central 10/5/12 21-7 28-151 6-13 215 52-478 1-1/3 8-3/12 1-1
Defensive Stats 57-127 9-20 135 89-317 1-0/1 13-6/23 1-2
South 10/12/12 70-14 35-451 5-8 73 50-546 7-2/10 9-1/11 -1
Defensive Stats 34-70 11-17 115 72-321 1-1/2 5-4/9 2-1
Natrona 10/19/12 17-20 37-100 24-53 303 115-419 1-1/2 6-11/21 1-0
Defensive Stats 37-295 6-15 125 61-474 1-2/3 10-4/15 -2
Evanston 10/26/12 42-16 28-156 15-19 153 64-323 3-1/6 7-4/11 3-0
Defensive Stats 37-10 17-31 298 91-381 0-2/2 4-9/13 3-4
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State Quarterfinals

RUSHING
Taylor Bigelow, 33
Austin Fort, 2
Isaac Brown, 34

Tichun Aipperspach, 27

Dillon Deimling, 35
Dani Fischer, 19
Austin Zigray, 4

Cole Petty, 8

Dustin Erisman, 22

Luke Sather, 89
John Munn, 7
Zach Obermire, 10
Ty Mccartney, 42
Billy Williams, 36
Seth Moerkerke, 15

PASSING
Austin Fort, 2
Cole Petty, 8
John Munn, 7
Seth Moerkerke, 15
Zach Obermire, 10

RECEIVING
Dani Fischer, 19
Cody Kelley, 5
Kris Adams, 9
Taylor Bigelow, 33
Cole Petty, 8
Stephen Alm, 81
Matt Fogle, 1
Billy Williams, 36
Bryce Lyman, 85
Isaac Brown, 34
Austin Zigray, 4
Zach Obermire, 10

PUNT RETURN
Dani Fischer, 19
Jordan Fischer, 12
Kris Adams, 9

KICK RETURN
Dani Fischer, 19
Isaac Brown, 34

Cole Petty, 8
Billy Williams, 36
Austin Zigray, 4
Ean Brown, 29
Luke Sather, 89

Seth Moerkerke, 15
Kris Adams, 9
Brandon Ehrler, 82
Lars Jones, 83
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YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

96.1
56.7
32.9
17.0
7.3
5.4
4.6
2.4
2.3
1.7
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.6
-0.8

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

196.3
4.9
0.0
0.0

-0.3

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

51.3
33.2
26.7
25.4
23.7
17.4
9.6
4.7
33
2.1
2.0
1.5

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

15.1
2.3
0.3

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

13.5
13.0
4.4
2.0
19
1.6
14
0.5
0.4
0.0
0.0

6.1
5.2
7.3
7.4
18.3
6.0
7.7
3.4
5.8
4.3
1.4
1.1
6.0
1.0
-2.7

14.5
16.3
0.0
0.0
-3.0

16.0
16.6
12.1
12.7
19.8
14.5
9.6
23.5
33.0
7.0
5.0
15.0

6.9
11.5
3.0

27.0
325
22.0
20.0
9.5
16.0
14.0
5.0
4.0
0.0
0.0

ATT ™
961 158 16
567 110 7
329 45 6
170 23 3
73 4 0
54 9 2
46 6 0
24 7 0
23 4 1
17 4 0
10 7 0
8 7 0
6 1 0
6 6 0
-8 3 0
comp ATT
1963 135 245
49 3 5
0 0 1
0 0 1
-3 1 1
REC ™
513 32 6
332 20 0
267 22 1
254 20 3
237 12 2
174 12 1
96 10 0
47 2 0
33 1 0
21 3 0
20 4 1
15 1 0
RET
151 22
23 2
3 1
RET
135 5
130 4
44 2
20 1
19 2
16 1
14 1
5 1
4 1
0 1
0 1

Home for High School Stats

COMP %
55%
60%

0%
0%
100%

QB EFF

130.1
168.3
0.0
0.0
74.8
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State Quarterfinals

Austin Fort, 2
Taylor Bigelow, 33
Dani Fischer, 19
Isaac Brown, 34
Cole Petty, 8
Cody Kelley, 5
Kris Adams, 9
Stephen Alm, 81
Tichun Aipperspach, 27
Matt Fogle, 1
Austin Zigray, 4
Dillon Deimling, 35
Billy Williams, 36
Bryce Lyman, 85
Luke Sather, 89
Dustin Erisman, 22
Jordan Fischer, 12
Zach Obermire, 10
Ean Brown, 29
John Munn, 7
Ty Mccartney, 42
Brandon Ehrler, 82
Lars Jones, 83
Seth Moerkerke, 15

SCORING
Taylor Bigelow, 33
Dani Fischer, 19
Isaac Brown, 34
Austin Fort, 2
Nathan Phillips, 21
Tichun Aipperspach, 27
Cody Kelley, 5
Cole Petty, 8
Austin Zigray, 4
Kris Adams, 9
Jasen Scalzo, 88
Dustin Erisman, 22
Stephen Alm, 81
Matt Fogle, 1
Billy Williams, 36
Jordan Fischer, 12

PUNTING
Kris Adams, 9

KICKING
Caden Erickson, 14
Matt Fogle, 1
Kris Adams, 9
Robert Perry, 6

KICK ATTEMPTS

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT ™
253.0 7.1 2530 355 7
1215 6.8 1215 178 19
85.3 12.5 853 68 8
48.0 9.2 480 52 7
354 13.6 354 26 2
33.2 16.6 332 20 2
27.4 11.4 274 24 1
17.4 14.5 174 12 1
17.0 7.4 170 23 3

9.6 9.6 96 10 1
8.5 7.1 85 12 1
7.3 18.3 73 4 0
7.3 8.1 73 9 1
33 33.0 33 1 0
3.1 6.2 31 5 0
2.3 5.8 23 4 1
2.3 11.5 23 2 0
2.0 2.2 20 9 0
1.6 16.0 16 1 0
1.0 1.3 10 8 0
0.6 6.0 6 1 0
0.0 0.0 0 1 0
0.0 0.0 0 1 0
-0.3 -0.6 -3 5 0
PT/GM PT ™ FG 1EP
11.4 114 19 0 0
5.0 50 8 0 0
4.2 42 7 0 0
4.2 42 7 0 0
2.6 52 0 1 49
1.8 18 3 0 0
1.2 12 2 0 0
1.2 12 2 0 0
0.6 6 1 0 0
0.6 6 1 0 0
0.6 6 1 0 0
0.6 6 1 0 0
0.6 6 1 0 0
0.6 6 1 0 0
0.6 6 1 0 0
0.2 2 0 0 0
TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
354 333 3.1 31
TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICK
48.6 30.1 5.6 56
45.6 23.8 0.5 5
41.0 25.0 0.1 1
36.0 29.9 0.7 7
FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
1 4 30 49 54

Nathan Phillips, 21

WWWw.wyopreps.com
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4.2
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0.0

2

o

[eNeoNeolNeoNeolNoNeolNolNolNololNolNolNoll ol |

SFTY

o

P OO0OO0O00D0D0DO0D000O0OO0Oo

10/28/2012

2011 Wyoming HS Football



State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Billy Williams, 36 16.5 165 7.2 65 37 2/0 0 2/2 0
Taylor Bigelow, 33 114 114 5.2 50 21 6/0 2 0/0 0
Zach Tolzien, 65 11.3 113 4.1 32 10 12.5/2.5 2 1/0 1
Cole Petty, 8 10.0 100 3.7 27 22 1/0 3 0/4 0
Jordan Fischer, 12 9.1 91 4.1 32 18 4/3 1 0/0 0
Dani Fischer, 19 8.6 85.5 3.1 18 18 3.5/0 3 1/2 0
Justin Berkey, 64 8.5 85 3.7 38 14 4/0 1 1/0 0
Stephen Alm, 81 7.9 78.5 2.6 20 4 8/3.5 3 2/0 0
Kris Adams, 9 7.1 71 3.2 26 18 1/0 3 0/0 0
Matt Fogle, 1 6.9 69 1.7 10 12 0/0 5 1/4 0
Jace Jacob, 69 6.6 66 2.7 27 7 6/0 1 1/0 0
Cody Kelley, 5 3.4 34 1.6 4 14 0/0 1 0/0 0
Carson Mock, 54 3.3 33 1.4 8 5 1/4 0 0/0 0
Jasen Scalzo, 88 2.8 55 1.1 16 12 2/0 1 0/0 1
Kyle Anderson, 56 2.4 24 1.1 12 3 2/0 0 0/0 0
Chris Tow, 78 2.2 22 1.1 8 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jake Aten, 3 1.9 19 0.7 2 6 0/0 0 0/1 0
Kade Greer, 25 1.7 17 0.6 4 4 0/0 0 1/0 0
Austin Zigray, 4 1.3 13 0.6 1 3 2/0 0 0/0 0
Brett Brandenburg, 18 1.3 13 0.6 4 3 1/0 0 0/0 0
Paden Bauder, 72 1.1 11 0.6 9 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lane Voiles, 60 0.9 9 0.2 0 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Tichun Aipperspach, 27 0.9 9 0.5 5 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dalton Suchor, 32 0.6 6 0.3 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Alex Lacasse, 84 0.6 6 0.3 1 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Luke Sather, 89 0.5 5 0.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Isaac Brown, 34 0.5 5 0.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dustin Erisman, 22 0.4 4 0.2 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brandon Ehrler, 82 0.4 4 0.2 1 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Trevor Fischer, 67 0.4 4 0.2 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dillon Matuska, 87 0.4 4 0.2 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dillon Deimling, 35 0.3 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nolan Thomas, 48 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Robert Perry, 6 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Seth Moerkerke, 15 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Alec Mesa, 24 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Austin Fort, 2 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brandon Koch, 30 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Caden Erickson, 14 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jakob Barber, 51 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lars Jones, 83 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Sawyer Newell, 61 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012
Sheridan Broncs

2012 Overall Record: 8 -2 4A State
Team Per Game Averac Sheridan ’ Opp vs. Sheridan
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
268.5 38.6 70 ¢/ 1372 34.3 4.0
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
108.2 8.7 56% | 144.0 13.1 55%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
3767  54.1 70 | 2812 580 4.8
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.9 15.9 8.4 ‘ 0.9 2.9 3.2
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.4 49 20.3 : 3.7 63 17.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
32,6 3.0 09 | 168 1.2 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
11.2 4.1 16.1 ! 6.9 6.7 14.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
3 9 8 / 5 15 -8
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 34.7 30.6
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
6.3 54.9 36.2 | 3.6 51.1 33.7
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Central 8/24/12 33-28 38-282 6-10 80 58-475 3-0/3 11-3/14 -0
Defensive Stats 34-152 18-28 200 84-418 1-3/4 7-8/19 1-2
Natrona 8/31/12 13-38 19--21 17-32 203 73-270 0-1/1 0-10/11 -2
Defensive Stats 26-122 21-26 236 78-391 2-2/5 9-14/23 1-0
South 9/7/12 45-0 39-302 10-18 145 71-488 5-1/6 13-5/18 -0
Defensive Stats 43-97 6-16 107 71-288 0-0/0 5-5/11 -3
Evanston 9/14/12 41-9 46-345 4-12 39 67-439 3-1/5 16-3/19 -4
Defensive Stats 30-42 15-31 138 81-255 0-1/1 4-6/10 1-2
Rock Springs 9/21/12 41-21 50-384 4-6 22 67-513 5-0/5 14-1/16 -1
Defensive Stats 35-243 7-13 102 57-357 3-0/3 7-4/12 1-1
Gillette 9/28/12 18-21 41-161 13-24 167 82-409 2-0/2 9-7/18 -0
Defensive Stats 51-250 14-23 134 92-424 2-1/3 15-5/20 -2
Laramie 10/5/12 49-6 27 - 308 6-8 140 45-475 5-2/7 10-4/14 -0
Defensive Stats 28-47 6-13 89 55-294 0-1/1 1-4/5 1-1
Kelly Walsh 10/12/12 20-10 37-250 5-10 50 52-300 2-1/3 10-2/12 1-0
Defensive Stats 36-143 11-24 115 74-296 0-1/1 9-6/17 -2
East 10/19/12 31-21 49-39% 9-18 121 84-625 2-2/4 15-3/18 1-2
Defensive Stats 33-210 13-27 128 76-403 3-0/3 6-7/13 -1
Kelly Walsh 10/26/12 35-14 40-278 13-17 115 72-418 3-1/4 14-3/21 1-0
Defensive Stats 27-66 20-36 191 89-344 1-1/2 6-8/15 -1
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State Quarterfinals

RUSHING
Nate Kane, 21
Daniel Sessions, 14
Kevin Bakkehaug, 10
Colbey Bruney, 24
Gabe Legler, 22
Ethan Hall, 40
Jess Edens, 12
Casey Carlton, 80
Ethan Hoopes, 5
Kameron Eckard, 7
Nick Gill, 9
Collin Eisenman, 56

PASSING
Kevin Bakkehaug, 10

RECEIVING
Daniel Sessions, 14
Casey Carlton, 80

Hayden Legerski, 15
Nick Gill, 9
Brandt Ross, 82
Nate Kane, 21
Hayden Richins, 86
Gunnar Edeen, 33
Trae Kaufmann, 4
Dylan Daniels, 1

PUNT RETURN
Nick Gill, 9
Nate Kane, 21

KICK RETURN
Casey Carlton, 80
Nate Kane, 21
Nick Gill, 9
Colbey Bruney, 24

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

114.4 7.2 1144
61.9 9.2 619
44.3 5.2 443
22.0 7.9 220
6.0 5.0 60
5.7 2.9 57
4.8 24.0 48
4.3 8.6 43
2.8 14.0 28
11 3.7 11
0.7 3.5 7
0.5 5.0 5

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD
108.2 124 1082

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

38.8 21.6 388
25.2 11.0 252
15.2 11.7 152
9.3 155 93
7.0 8.8 70
6.5 7.2 65
4.3 10.8 43
3.2 8.0 32
0.0 0.0 0

-1.3 -13.0 -13

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
14.3 8.4 143
1.6 8.0 16

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

27.7 21.3 277
8.9 29.7 89
8.5 17.0 85
35 11.7 35

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Kevin Bakkehaug, 10
Nate Kane, 21
Daniel Sessions, 14
Casey Carlton, 80
Nick Gill, 9
Colbey Bruney, 24
Hayden Legerski, 15
Brandt Ross, 82
Gabe Legler, 22
Ethan Hall, 40
Jess Edens, 12
Hayden Richins, 86
Gunnar Edeen, 33
Ethan Hoopes, 5
Kameron Eckard, 7
Collin Eisenman, 56
Trae Kaufmann, 4
Dylan Daniels, 1

WWWw.wyopreps.com

152.5 6.3 1525
131.4 7.6 1314
100.7 11.8 1007
57.2 14.0 572
32.8 10.9 328
25.5 8.2 255
15.2 11.7 152
7.0 8.8 70
6.0 5.0 60
5.7 2.9 57
4.8 24.0 48
4.3 10.8 43
3.2 8.0 32
2.8 14.0 28
11 3.7 11
0.5 5.0 5
0.0 0.0 0
-1.3 -13.0 -13
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Daniel Sessions, 14 8.8 88 14 0 0 2 0
Gunnar Edeen, 33 7.7 77 0 14 35 0 0
Nate Kane, 21 6.6 66 11 0 0 0 0
Kevin Bakkehaug, 10 3.6 36 6 0 0 0 0
Casey Carlton, 80 1.4 14 2 0 0 1 0
Ethan Hall, 40 1.2 12 2 0 0 0 0
Colbey Bruney, 24 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Brandt Ross, 82 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Gabe Legler, 22 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Hayden Legerski, 15 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Nick Gill, 9 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Jess Edens, 12 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Jess Edens, 12 38.6 35.7 1.8 18
Kevin Bakkehaug, 10 32.3 27.3 0.4 4
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Jess Edens, 12 58.5 40.5 0.2 2
Gunnar Edeen, 33 54.8 36.0 6.1 61
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Gunnar Edeen, 33 14 18 51 35 36
Jess Edens, 12 0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Collin Eisenman, 56 16.6 166 7.6 82 28 4/3 1 0/1 0
Cody Delk, 70 12.6 125.5 5.4 61 13 7.5/3 1 1/0 0
Ethan Hall, 40 12.1 120.5 6.0 74 21 05/1 0 0/0 0
Scott Wollen, 51 8.2 82 3.3 38 10 4/0 1 1/1 0
Colbey Bruney, 24 8.0 80 3.6 41 10 4/1 2 0/0 0
Daniel Sessions, 14 6.6 66 2.8 33 10 1/0 0 0/2 0
Hayden Richins, 86 5.9 59 2.4 14 16 1/0 0 0/2 0
Kevin Bakkehaug, 10 5.5 55 1.6 14 8 1/0 1 0/4 0
Nate Kane, 21 4.9 49 2.4 13 17 0/0 1 0/0 0
Dane Chambers, 79 49 49 2.0 30 1 2/2 0 1/0 0
Hayden Legerski, 15 4.6 46 1.8 15 6 3/1 1 0/1 0
Brandt Ross, 82 4.6 46 2.0 24 7 1/0 0 0/1 0
Tyler Kaufmann, 3 43 43 2.0 24 7 1/0 1 0/0 0
Tory Music, 57 3.6 36 1.6 20 2 3/1 0 0/0 0
Caleb Sawyer, 78 3.3 33 1.6 23 2 1/1 0 0/0 0
Dakota Larner, 45 3.1 31 1.3 17 3 1/0 0 1/0 0
Trae Kaufmann, 4 3.0 30 1.4 12 8 0/0 1 0/0 0
Nick Gill, 9 2.9 29 1.5 7 11 0/0 0 0/0 0
Judson White, 87 2.8 28 1.4 17 4 1/0 0 0/0 0
Casey Carlton, 80 1.7 17 0.5 8 1 0/0 1 0/1 0
Tyler Coonis, 25 1.2 12 0.6 8 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Phoenix Robinson, 58 1.2 12 0.6 5 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Nate Berg, 20 1.2 12 0.6 8 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Gabe Legler, 22 1.2 12 0.6 8 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ethan Hoopes, 5 1.1 22 0.4 11 3 0/0 0 0/1 0
Kameron Eckard, 7 1.1 11 0.3 6 0 0/0 0 0/1 0
Kyle Bott, 43 0.6 6 0.3 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Gunnar Edeen, 33 0.5 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jess Edens, 12 0.4 4 0.2 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cody Welborn, 52 0.3 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Joe Shassetz, 2 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kyle Lee, 81 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dakota Larner, 48 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Julian, 50 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Justin Orum, 75 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brian Kjerstad, 28 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zach Shatek, 53 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

Central Indians
2012 Overall Record: 5-5 4A State
Playoff Quarterfinalist
Team Per Game Averac Central ’ Opp vs. Central
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
202.8 38.8 52 4 1699 35.1 4.8
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
136.3 8.2 46% | 118.7 7.8 53%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
339.1 56.5 6.0 ‘ 288.6 49.8 5.8
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.2 17.3 14.4 ‘ 1.1 12.3 11.2
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.4 50 20.9 : 2.6 60 23.2
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
28.3 23 14 | 245 1.9 0.8
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.6 5.8 15.8 ! 7.5 4.3 12.7
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
13 12 12y 5 11 12
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 35.6 31.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
5.2 54.7 35.4 | 4.8 51.7 33.3
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Sheridan 8/28/12 28-33 34-152 18-28 200 84-418 1-3/4 7-8/19 1-2
Defensive Stats 38-282 6-10 80 58-475 3-0/3 11-3/14 -0
South 8/31/12 49-6 31-263 5-8 107 49-486 4-2/7 13-4/18 2-0
Defensive Stats 35-69 7-14 104 59-230 0-1/1 4-6/12 -0
Natrona 9/7/12  13-40 28 -59 8-27 156 69-298 0-2/2 2-5/7 -6
Defensive Stats 34-188 12-21 160 71-408 3-0/4 4-8/12 1-2
East 9/14/12 28-42 41-155 13-26 258 85-510 2-1/4 10-9/21 1-1
Defensive Stats 35-211 8-15 175 61-434 4-2/6 9-7/18 1-1
Evanston 9/21/12 49-15 38-196 10-20 136 69-337 4-1/7 9-8/17 1-0
Defensive Stats 40-168 5-12 76 66-421 2-0/2 6-5/12 2-3
Laramie 9/28/12 48-8 42 - 479 4-6 34 55-570 6-1/7 16-1/18 2-1
Defensive Stats 47-152 11-19 42 79-223 1-0/1 9-0/11 -0
Gillette 10/5/12  7-21 57-127 9-20 135 89-317 1-0/1 13-6/23 1-2
Defensive Stats 28-151 6-13 215 52-478 1-1/3 8-3/12 1-1
Rock Springs 10/12/12 28-14 42-262 4-12 83 62-462 2-2/4 4-11/17 2-0
Defensive Stats 32-87 10-21 209 67-372 1-1/2 3-6/9 -1
Kelly Walsh 10/19/12 27-21 49-225 5-8 130 63-363 3-1/4 10-3/13 1-0
Defensive Stats 32-209 6-12 52 53-316 2-1/3 9-2/12 -0
East 10/26/12 6-45 26-110 6-22 124 58-304 0-1/1 2-3/5 2-0
Defensive Stats 30-182 7-10 74 47-256 2-2/6 12-3/15 -0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
David Riedl, 9 715 6.4 715 112 13
Greg Ashley, 21 29.5 5.9 295 50 1
Ron Cotton, 14 24.8 4.6 248 54 4
Talon Bullock, 28 24.6 4.2 246 58 1
Josh Decker, 31 21.7 8.7 217 25 1
Mika Scissons, 7 12.7 5.5 127 23 0
Tayton Montgomery, 6 10.0 9.1 100 11 1
Landon Lybeck, 5 7.0 1.7 70 42 2
Cody Preston, 20 1.9 3.8 19 5 0
Nick Mores, 16 0.4 4.0 4 1 0
Saul Alvarado, 1 0.0 0.0 0 2 0
Dillon Kreiling, 4 -0.4 -1.3 -4 3 0
Jon Hale, 36 -0.9 -4.5 -9 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Landon Lybeck, 5 127.4 16.3 1274 78 167 47% 122.1 13 12
Dillon Kreiling, 4 8.9 22.3 89 4 5 80% 295.5 1 0
Greg Ashley, 21 0.0 0.0 0 0 3 0% 0.0 0 0
Saul Alvarado, 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
David Riedl, 9 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Greg Ashley, 21 70.2 19.5 702 36 9
David Riedl, 9 36.7 16.0 367 23 2
Tayton Montgomery, 6 10.6 11.8 106 9 0
Seth Edeen, 88 6.9 23.0 69 3 1
Josh Roberts, 84 6.8 11.3 68 6 1
Talon Bullock, 28 2.2 11.0 22 2 0
Saul Alvarado, 1 1.6 16.0 16 1 1
Dustin Petrillo, 24 1.2 12.0 12 1 0
Judd Stewart, 72 0.1 1.0 1 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Greg Ashley, 21 15.5 17.2 155 9
David Riedl, 9 1.3 6.5 13 2
Blake Levin, 99 0.5 5.0 5 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Saul Alvarado, 1 12.2 20.3 122 6
Greg Ashley, 21 12.1 30.3 121 4
Mika Scissons, 7 9.3 18.6 93 5
Ron Cotton, 14 4.7 15.7 47 3
Talon Bullock, 28 4.2 14.0 42 3
Tayton Montgomery, 6 4.1 20.5 41 2
Cody Preston, 20 3.5 35.0 35 1
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Landon Lybeck, 5 134.4 6.4 1344 209 2 1.2
Greg Ashley, 21 127.3 12.5 1273 102 13 7.8
David Riedl, 9 109.5 7.9 1095 138 15 9.2
Talon Bullock, 28 31.0 49 310 63 1 0.6
Ron Cotton, 14 29.5 5.2 295 57 4 2.4
Tayton Montgomery, 6 24.7 11.2 247 22 1 0.6
Mika Scissons, 7 22.0 7.9 220 28 0 0.0
Josh Decker, 31 21.7 8.7 217 25 1 0.6
Saul Alvarado, 1 13.8 13.8 138 10 1 0.6
Dillon Kreiling, 4 8.5 10.6 85 8 0 0.0
Seth Edeen, 88 6.9 23.0 69 3 2 1.2
Josh Roberts, 84 6.8 11.3 68 6 1 0.6
Cody Preston, 20 5.4 9.0 54 6 0 0.0
Dustin Petrillo, 24 1.2 12.0 12 1 0 0.0
Blake Levin, 99 0.5 5.0 5 1 0 3.5
Nick Mores, 16 0.4 4.0 4 1 0 0.0
Judd Stewart, 72 0.1 1.0 1 1 0 0.0
Jon Hale, 36 -0.9 -4.5 -9 2 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
David Riedl, 9 9.2 92 15 0 0 1 0
Greg Ashley, 21 7.8 78 13 0 0 0 0
Blake Levin, 99 3.5 35 0 0 33 1 0
Ron Cotton, 14 2.4 24 4 0 0 0 0
Seth Edeen, 88 1.2 12 2 0 0 0 0
Landon Lybeck, 5 1.2 12 2 0 0 0 0
Josh Decker, 31 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Josh Roberts, 84 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Tayton Montgomery, 6 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Saul Alvarado, 1 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Talon Bullock, 28 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Tayton Montgomery, 6 57.0 57.0 0.1 1
Blake Levin, 99 38.6 33.7 1.9 19
David Riedl, 9 28.3 22.1 1.5 15
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
Blake Levin, 99 55.3 35.3 49 49
Josh Roberts, 84 44.0 36.3 0.3 3
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Blake Levin, 99 0 1 0 33 36
Tayton Montgomery, 6 0 0 0 0 1
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Christos Zympas, 33 12.6 126 5.7 42 24 10/2 0 0/0 0
Talon Bullock, 28 12.2 121.5 5.2 35 24 95/1 1 1/0 0
Landon Lybeck, 5 8.0 79.5 3.2 20 17 35/1 1 0/2 0
Seth Edeen, 88 7.9 79 3.2 22 13 5/3 1 1/0 0
Mika Scissons, 7 7.9 79 3.6 18 24 3/0 2 0/0 0
Greg Ashley, 21 7.6 76 1.9 9 14 0/0 2 1/6 0
Judd Stewart, 72 7.1 71 3.5 31 17 2/0 0 0/0 0
David Riedl, 9 6.5 65 2.3 14 15 1/0 4 1/1 0
Zack Rose, 54 5.8 57.5 2.6 26 10 25/0 2 0/0 0
Josh Roberts, 84 5.4 54 2.4 15 14 1/1 0 1/0 0
Ron Cotton, 14 4.9 49 2.3 14 13 2/1 0 0/0 0
Tayton Montgomery, 6 4.7 47 1.9 11 13 0/0 0 0/2 0
Anthony Lahnert, 10 3.8 37.5 1.7 11 8 15/2 0 0/0 0
Grayson Fleming, 81 2.6 26 0.8 4 6 0/0 0 2/0 0
Cody Preston, 20 2.2 22 1.0 6 5 2/0 0 0/0 0
Josh Decker, 31 1.5 15 0.8 5 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
James Fossett, 71 1.4 14 0.7 8 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jordan Martin, 50 1.4 14 0.7 8 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Damon Macleary, 51 1.3 13 0.6 5 3 0/0 1 0/0 0
Grayson Fleming, 77 1.0 10 0.4 4 0 2/0 0 0/0 0
Joe Whiteaker, 52 0.7 7 0.4 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Andrew Dillon, 63 0.7 7 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Dustin Petrillo, 24 0.6 6 0.2 2 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Austen Williamson, 43 0.6 6 0.2 0 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Saul Alvarado, 1 0.6 6 0.3 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Grayson Sipe, 55 0.6 6 0.3 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Trevor Montgomery, 53 0.6 6 0.3 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Blake Levin, 99 0.6 6 0.3 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nick Mores, 16 0.5 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Logan Stowe, 3 0.5 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Rhett Muchmore, 2 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zack Fuller, 56 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Spencer Chambers, 47 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Peter Galeotos, 89 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Grayson Fleming, 80 0.2 2 0.0 0 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Jon Hale, 36 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

Kelly Walsh Trojans

2012 Overall Record: 4-6 4A State
Playoff Quarterfinalist

Team Per Game Averac Kelly Walsh ’ Opp vs. Kelly Walsh
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
190.1 35.2 54 4 197.2 38.8 5.1
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
109.7 10.4 47% | 109.0 8.7 52%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2998  57.1 53 | 3062 556 5.5
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.1 8.5 7.7 ‘ 1.8 14.7 8.2
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.2 61 19.1 : 2.1 39 18.8
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
22.5 18 1.0 | 246 25 0.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
10.2 4.3 15.5 ! 8.3 4.4 13.4
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
7 10 -2 / 6 8 2
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 33.0 30.6
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.5 47.9 34.0 | 5.1 51.0 32.2
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
East 8/24/12 10-30 14-111 12-31 127 59-304 1-0/1 1-4/6 2-4
Defensive Stats 50-269 5-12 80 68-349 2-0/3 12-4/16 -0
Evanston 8/31/12 17-0 40-243 10-18 78 74-361 1-1/2 9-5/16 1-0
Defensive Stats 30-48 11-23 107 68-175 0-0/0 3-6/11 1-1
Laramie 9/7/12 50-0 48 -289 13-23 135 87-484 4-2/7 19-5/25 -1
Defensive Stats 23-50 7-21 75 56-236 0-0/0 1-4/5 1-4
Gillette 9/14/12 21-41 28-141 9-23 102 68-427 2-1/3 10-4/14 -1
Defensive Stats 43-243 16-28 227 96-543 5-0/6 10-9/19 -1
Natrona 9/22/12 0-51 23-26 2-13 7 40-67 0-0/0 2-/3 -1
Defensive Stats 48-248 11-18 186 82-473 5-2/7 13-8/21 -0
Rock Springs 9/28/12 25-20 52-271 12-22 135 91-464 1-1/3 16-5/22 2-0
Defensive Stats 32-174 5-11 30 54-401 2-0/3 6-1/7 1-1
South 10/5/12 57-22 52-402 9-17 155 83-630 6-2/8 21-4/25 2-0
Defensive Stats 36-187 9-20 90 71-345 3-0/3 4-4/9 -2
Sheridan 10/12/12 10-20 36-143 11-24 115 74-296 0-1/1 9-6/17 -2
Defensive Stats 37-250 5-10 50 52-300 2-1/3 10-2/12 1-0
Central 10/19/12 21-27 32-209 6-12 52 53-316 2-1/3 9-2/12 -0
Defensive Stats 49 -225 5-8 130 63-363 3-1/4 10-3/13 1-0
Sheridan 10/26/12 14-35 27-66 20-36 191 89-344 1-1/2 6-8/15 -1
Defensive Stats 40-278 13-17 115 72-418 3-1/4 14-3/21 1-0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Jon Fabrizius, 31 103.3 5.7 1033 180 11
Austin Sullis, 44 27.1 4.8 271 56 2
Talen Markovich, 5 24.0 8.9 240 27 2
Leighton Burgen, 15 21.6 7.7 216 28 3
Kurt Durtsche, 2 49 5.4 49 9 0
Craig Jackson, 13 4.0 4.0 40 10 0
JTapp, 7 2.8 1.1 28 25 0
Cameron Mcdaniel, 19 2.0 5.0 20 4 0
, 36 1.9 4.8 19 4 0
Marco Sanchez, 6 0.1 0.1 1 7 0
M Nolan, 4 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
Tanner Fischer, 17 -1.6 -16.0 -16 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
JTapp, 7 95.7 10.6 957 90 180 50% 107.4 10 5
Leighton Burgen, 15 13.0 10.0 130 13 37 35% 37.6 0 5
Jon Fabrizius, 31 1.0 10.0 10 1 2 50% 92.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Dan Gochenour, 10 24.2 9.7 242 25 1
Talen Markovich, 5 19.8 9.4 198 21 1
Clay Carlson, 81 19.4 21.6 194 9 1
Kurt Durtsche, 2 12.5 10.4 125 12 4
Marco Sanchez, 6 11.1 79 111 14 2
Kooper Adams, 42 8.5 10.6 85 8 0
Jon Fabrizius, 31 6.4 9.1 64 7 0
Tanner Fischer, 17 4.4 22.0 44 2 1
Leighton Burgen, 15 3.5 7.0 35 5 0
Austin Sullis, 44 -0.1 -1.0 -1 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Kurt Durtsche, 2 7.0 7.8 70 9
Austin Sullis, 44 1.3 13.0 13 1
Jon Fabrizius, 31 0.2 2.0 2 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Kooper Adams, 42 23.7 23.7 237 10
Kurt Durtsche, 2 21.7 19.7 217 11
Marco Sanchez, 6 6.4 16.0 64 4
C Zellecz, 1 3.0 30.0 30 1
Austin Sullis, 44 2.8 28.0 28 1
Leighton Burgen, 15 2.4 12.0 24 2
Talen Markovich, 5 1.0 5.0 10 2
Dan Gochenour, 10 0.0 0.0 0 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Jon Fabrizius, 31 110.9 5.8 1109 190 11 6.6
J Tapp, 7 98.5 4.8 985 205 0 0.0
Kurt Durtsche, 2 46.1 11.2 461 41 4 2.4
Talen Markovich, 5 44.8 9.0 448 50 3 1.8
Leighton Burgen, 15 40.5 5.6 405 72 3 1.8
Kooper Adams, 42 32.2 17.9 322 18 1 0.6
Austin Sullis, 44 31.1 5.3 311 59 3 1.8
Dan Gochenour, 10 24.2 9.3 242 26 1 0.6
Clay Carlson, 81 19.4 21.6 194 9 1 0.8
Marco Sanchez, 6 17.6 7.0 176 25 2 1.8
Craig Jackson, 13 4.0 4.0 40 10 0 0.0
C Zellecz, 1 3.0 30.0 30 1 0 0.0
Tanner Fischer, 17 2.8 9.3 28 3 1 1.4
Cameron Mcdaniel, 19 2.0 5.0 20 4 0 0.0
,36 19 4.8 19 4 0 0.0
M Nolan, 4 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Jon Fabrizius, 31 6.6 66 11 0 0 0 0
J Fanto, 24 2.5 25 0 4 13 0 0
Kurt Durtsche, 2 2.4 24 4 0 0 0 0
Austin Sullis, 44 1.8 18 3 0 0 0 0
Talen Markovich, 5 1.8 18 3 0 0 0 0
Marco Sanchez, 6 1.8 18 2 0 0 3 0
Leighton Burgen, 15 1.8 18 3 0 0 0 0
Tanner Fischer, 17 1.4 14 1 1 5 0 0
Clay Carlson, 81 0.8 8 1 0 0 0 1
Kooper Adams, 42 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Dan Gochenour, 10 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Tanner Fischer, 17 35.7 31.7 3.6 36
Talen Markovich, 5 30.0 30.0 0.6 6
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Tanner Fischer, 17 51.7 26.0 0.3 3
J Fanto, 24 47.7 34.6 4.2 42
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
J Fanto, 24 4 6 31 13 17
Tanner Fischer, 17 1 2 31 5 8
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Jon Fabrizius, 31 14.6 146 6.8 57 28 10/1 0 0/0 0
Kurt Durtsche, 2 13.1 130.5 5.3 44 30 0.5/0 5 2/1 0
Marco Sanchez, 6 10.5 105 4.6 37 22 3/2 2 0/1 0
Kooper Adams, 42 10.0 100 4.4 41 17 5/1 1 1/0 0
Clay Carlson, 81 8.1 81 3.3 33 10 4/2 0 2/0 0
Talen Markovich, 5 8.1 81 3.3 21 15 7/0 2 1/0 0
Brett Andrew, 80 7.5 75 3.0 30 13 1/1 4 0/1 0
Mark Mitchell, 52 5.0 50 2.1 24 8 1/0 1 1/0 0
Alex Pieterzak, 54 4.9 49 2.0 16 3 8/1 0 0/0 0
Tanner Bekke, 21 4.7 46.5 1.7 8 11 15/0 1 0/2 0
Austin Sullis, 44 4.2 42 1.3 12 7 0/0 3 0/2 0
Tanner Galey, 26 3.6 36 1.5 8 10 1/0 0 1/0 0
Dan Gochenour, 10 2.4 24 1.0 6 3 2/2 0 0/0 0
J Munoz, 78 2.3 23 1.1 13 2 0/2 0 0/0 0
Michael Goodman, 71 2.1 21 1.1 11 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
B Johnson, 16 2.0 20 0.7 8 2 1/0 0 1/0 0
Leighton Burgen, 15 1.5 15 0.5 2 4 0/0 0 0/1 0
J Geil, 67 1.5 14.5 0.6 7 0 2/0.5 0 0/0 0
Nate O'Bray, 58 1.3 13 0.7 11 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
A Olsen, 56 1.1 11 0.6 9 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kaleb Clark, 62 1.1 11 0.2 1 0 1/0 0 0/0 1
Cameron Mcdaniel, 19 0.8 8 0.4 3 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Tanner Fischer, 17 0.6 6 0.2 2 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Craig Jackson, 13 0.5 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
C Nelson, 3 0.3 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Brooks, 66 0.3 2.5 0.1 1 0 0/0.5 0 0/0 0
Britt Carter, 25 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Josh Robinett, 55 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
M Nolan, 4 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
S Williams, 51 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

Evanston Red Devils

2012 Overall Record: 3-7 4A State
Playoff Quarterfinalist

Team Per Game Averac Evanston ’ Opp vs. Evanston
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
1114 35.7 3.1 /4 1839 36.9 5.0
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
102.4 7.7 41% | 126.1 10.3 52%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2138 544 39 | 3100 569 5.4
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.2 3.1 2.6 ‘ 2.2 30.7 14.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.2 75 17.9 : 2.0 22 11.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ) POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
13.7 1.0 06 | 291 2.4 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.3 3.9 11.0 ! 8.6 4.5 13.9
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
12 17 -7 i 13 10 7
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 33.6 32.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.4 41.6 32.5 | 5.8 49.5 34.5
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Gillette 8/24/12 24-37 34-123 6-21 124 69-3/6 2-1/3 7-4/12 1-2
Defensive Stats 24-85 17-35 191 84-367 3-2/5 11-3/15 1-1
Kelly Walsh 8/31/12 0-17 30-48 11-23 107 68-175 0-0/0 3-6/11 1-1
Defensive Stats 40-243 10-18 78 74-361 1-1/2 9-5/16 1-0
Rock Springs 9/7/12 21-14 41-183 6-12 38 59-221 2-0/3 12-2/14 -0
Defensive Stats 28 -131 7-21 93 60-299 2-0/2 6-2/8 2-2
Sheridan 9/14/12 9-41 30-42 15-31 138 81-255 0-1/1 4-6/10 1-2
Defensive Stats 46-345 4-12 39 67-439 3-1/5 16-3/19 -4
Central 9/21/12 15-49 40-168 5-12 76 66-421 2-0/2 6-5/12 2-3
Defensive Stats 38-196 10-20 136 69-337 4-1/7 9-8/17 1-0
South 9/28/12 14-12 40-176 4-9 44 56-253 1-1/2 9-1/12 -0
Defensive Stats 51-184 6-12 43 72-258 1-1/2 8-2/13 -1
Natrona 10/5/12 7-51 29-0 6-20 149 62-240 0-1/1 2-4/7 1-2
Defensive Stats 37-246 17-22 232 82-564 4-3/7 5-9/14 1-0
East 10/12/12  2-10 22 -39 3-20 18 52-155 0-0/0 1-1/3 1-2
Defensive Stats 48-129 6-16 34 73-218 1-0/1 9-1/11 1-0
Laramie 10/19/12 29-18 54-325 4-8 32 71-443 3-0/4 15-1/16 2-1
Defensive Stats 29-124 11-25 262 69-460 2-0/3 6-8/15 3-1
Gillette 10/26/12 16-42 37-10 17-31 298 91-381 0-2/2 4-9/13 3-4
Defensive Stats 28-156 15-19 153 64-323 3-1/6 7-4/11 3-0
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State Quarterfinals

RUSHING
Tanner Anthos, 24
Batista Covolo, 9
Wyatt Day, 5
Hyrum Peterson, 25
Tyler Stout, 35
Brayton Sanders, 18
Matt Johnson, 12
Will Kishpaugh, 43
Cole Wilkinson, 77
Alek Johnson, 22
Devian Kurete, 3
Kyler Wagstaff, 8

PASSING
Kyler Wagstaff, 8
Matt Johnson, 12

RECEIVING
Matt Johnson, 12
Brayton Sanders, 18
Bruce Lester, 31
Tanner Anthos, 24
Devian Kurete, 3
Nathan Chandler, 82
Rusty Crofts, 16
Wyatt Day, 5
Hyrum Peterson, 25

PUNT RETURN
Bruce Lester, 31
Devian Kurete, 3
Brayton Sanders, 18
Trestin Pierce, 36
Tanner Anthos, 24
Matt Johnson, 12

KICK RETURN
Brayton Sanders, 18
Devian Kurete, 3
Tanner Anthos, 24
Hyrum Peterson, 25
Nathan Chandler, 82
Tyler Stout, 35
Alek Johnson, 22

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

65.8 5.8 658
28.1 3.2 281
13.1 7.3 131
10.5 4.4 105
9.6 4.0 96
5.4 2.1 54
34 2.8 34
1.7 3.4 17
0.9 2.3 9
-0.5 -5.0 -5
-4.8 -24.0 -48
-21.8 -5.6 -218

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD
102.4 13.3 1024
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

49.1 14.9 491
28.8 22.2 288
9.1 7.6 91
5.2 8.7 52
4.5 9.0 45
3.7 9.3 37
1.8 9.0 18
0.2 2.0 2

0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

2.3 33 23
0.5 5.0 5
0.4 4.0 4
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0
-0.1 -1.0 -1

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

29.4 17.3 294
17.2 21.5 172
13.6 19.4 136
9.2 18.4 92
31 10.3 31
1.9 19.0 19
0.7 7.0 7

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Tanner Anthos, 24
Kyler Wagstaff, 8
Brayton Sanders, 18
Matt Johnson, 12
Batista Covolo, 9
Hyrum Peterson, 25
Devian Kurete, 3
Wyatt Day, 5
Tyler Stout, 35
Bruce Lester, 31
Nathan Chandler, 82
Rusty Crofts, 16
Will Kishpaugh, 43
Cole Wilkinson, 77
Alek Johnson, 22
Trestin Pierce, 36
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84.6 6.6 846
80.6 3.6 806
64.0 11.2 640
52.4 10.7 524
28.1 3.2 281
19.7 6.6 197
17.4 10.9 174
13.3 7.0 133
115 4.6 115
114 6.0 114
6.8 9.7 68
1.8 9.0 18
1.7 34 17
0.9 2.3 9

0.2 1.0 2

0.0 0.0 0
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COMP %
42%
0%

PT/GM
1.8
0.6
1.8
2.8
1.8
0.0
21
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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0.0
1.2
0.0
0.0

QB EFF
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0.0

10/28/2012
T INT
6 17
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Matt Johnson, 12 2.8 28 4 0 0 2 0
Devian Kurete, 3 2.1 21 0 3 12 0 0
Brayton Sanders, 18 1.8 18 3 0 0 0 0
Tanner Anthos, 24 1.8 18 3 0 0 0 0
Batista Covolo, 9 1.8 18 3 0 0 0 0
Cole Wilkinson, 77 1.2 12 2 0 0 0 0
Austin Bowen, 53 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Kyler Wagstaff, 8 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Rusty Crofts, 16 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Devian Kurete, 3 29.3 23.1 4.8 48
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Devian Kurete, 3 41.6 32.5 3.4 34
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Devian Kurete, 3 3 5 37 12 15
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Wyatt Day, 5 18.0 180 7.7 80 36 1/0 0 4/1 0
Tyler Stout, 35 14.9 149 6.9 81 26 2/0 0 2/0 0
Taylor Siemers, 26 134 134 5.7 44 34 1/0 2 1/2 0
Rusty Crofts, 16 9.0 90 4.0 32 19 4/1 0 0/1 0
Tate Barker, 55 8.3 83 3.8 41 14 2/1 0 1/0 0
Austin Bowen, 53 7.5 75 3.0 31 10 3/1 1 1/1 0
Brayton Sanders, 18 7.0 70 3.1 29 16 0/0 2 0/1 0
Batista Covolo, 9 6.9 69 2.7 26 13 1/0 1 1/0 1
Cole Wilkinson, 77 6.1 61 2.9 36 10 1/0 1 0/0 0
Matt Johnson, 12 5.7 57 1.6 16 8 0/0 5 0/3 0
Kaleb Earley, 21 5.0 50 2.4 24 10 2/0 0 0/0 0
Kyler Sellers, 19 4.1 41 2.1 11 15 0/0 0 0/0 0
Erik Sowers, 54 2.2 22 1.1 16 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Reed Christenot, 51 1.8 18 0.9 10 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nathan Chandler, 82 1.7 17 0.9 5 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Skylar Bond, 56 1.3 13 0.7 11 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Bruce Lester, 31 1.2 12 0.4 3 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Will Kishpaugh, 43 1.2 12 0.6 6 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tanner Anthos, 24 1.1 11 0.3 4 1 0/0 0 0/1 0
Alek Johnson, 22 0.8 8 0.3 0 1 2/0 0 0/0 0
Hyrum Peterson, 25 0.5 5 0.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Devian Kurete, 3 0.4 4 0.2 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Barker, 63 0.4 4 0.2 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Derek Smith, 13 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kyler Wagstaff, 8 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Coulson Hoover, 73 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

Rock Springs Tigers
2012 Overall Record: 2-8 4A State
Playoff Quarterfinalist
Team Per Game Averac Rock Springs ’ Opp vs. Rock Springs
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
140.1 31.6 44 4 2685 42.8 6.3
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
82.4 6.4 41% 92.3 7.4 50%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2225 474 47 | 3608  57.6 6.3
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET' # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.8 18.1 22.6 ‘ 1.5 20.2 13.5
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.5 65 18.6 : 2.8 46 16.6
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
16.4 15 06 | 358 3.5 0.9
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
5.6 3.0 9.4 / 12.1 4.0 17.3
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
16 14 -8 i 12 10 8
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 39.4 30.2
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.7 44.2 30.7 | 6.1 53.0 34.6
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Laramie 8/24/12 28-18 46-264 17-28 182 93-495 2-2/4 13-9/22 1-1
Defensive Stats 33-91 10-21 192 69-346 1-1/2 6-5/13 2-2
Gillette 8/31/12 0-48 29-5 3-15 15 53-134 0-0/0 1-1/3 3-3
Defensive Stats 53-311 6-14 35 78-439 6-0/7 20-2/22 1-2
Evanston 9/7/12 14-21 28-131 7-21 93 60-299 2-0/2 6-2/8 2-2
Defensive Stats 41-183 6-12 38 59-221 2-0/3 12-2/14 -0
Natrona 9/14/12 7-58 20-13 1-10 -2 33-89 0-0/1 2-/2 2-1
Defensive Stats 39-349 10-17 133 70-514 7-1/8 19-4/23 2-1
Sheridan 9/21/12 21-41 35-243 7-13 102 57-357 3-0/3 7-4/12 1-1
Defensive Stats 50-384 4-6 22 67-513 5-0/5 14-1/16 -1
Kelly Walsh 9/28/12 20-25 32-174 5-11 30 54-401 2-0/3 6-1/7 1-1
Defensive Stats 52-271 12-22 135 91-464 1-1/3 16-5/22 2-0
East 10/5/12 7-49 24 -121 4-8 13 43-272 1-0/1 3-1/5 3-0
Defensive Stats 33-251 7-12 97 55-406 4-2/7 9-3/14 -0
Central 10/12/12 14-28 32-87 10-21 209 67-372 1-1/2 3-6/9 -1
Defensive Stats 42-262 4-12 83 62-462 2-2/4 4-11/17 2-0
South 10/19/12 46-16 43 -305 7-14 154 68-481 4-2/7 12-5/22 3-1
Defensive Stats 47-302 9-18 110 82-513 2-0/2 9-4/17 1-3
Natrona 10/26/12 7 -54 27 - 58 3-17 28 53-158 0-1/1 3-1/4 -3
Defensive Stats 38-281 6-14 78 60-396 5-2/7 12-3/15 2-1
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State Quarterfinals

RUSHING
Tanner Mcquillan, 24
Nick Blume, 3
Kolton Legerski, 11
Sean Willmore, 34
Riley Tolar, 10
Braxton Rosette, 7
Garrett Mcgaha, 40
Kyler Yerkovich, 5
Mclean Eddins, 22

PASSING
Nick Blume, 3
Tanner Mcquillan, 24
Braxton Rosette, 7
Kolton Legerski, 11

RECEIVING
Tanner Mcquillan, 24
Braxton Rosette, 7
Sean Willmore, 34
Kolton Legerski, 11
Riley Tolar, 10
Mclean Eddins, 22
Kyler Yerkovich, 5
Nick Blume, 3
Zach Legerski, 15
Anthony Ashe, 86

PUNT RETURN
Tanner Mcquillan, 24

KICK RETURN
Tanner Mcquillan, 24
Nick Blume, 3
Darek Mattinson, 6
Kolton Legerski, 11
Kyler Yerkovich, 5
Riley Tolar, 10
Jonathan Jenkins, 57
Sean Willmore, 34
Domingo Santhanwit, 8

Nick Blume, 3
Tanner Mcquillan, 24
Kolton Legerski, 11
Braxton Rosette, 7
Sean Willmore, 34
Riley Tolar, 10
Kyler Yerkovich, 5
Mclean Eddins, 22
Darek Mattinson, 6
Zach Legerski, 15
Garrett Mcgaha, 40
Anthony Ashe, 86
Jonathan Jenkins, 57
Domingo Santhanwit, 8
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YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

62.9
54.3
7.7
6.1
3.8
3.7
2.6
-0.3
-0.7

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD
12.7
37.0

77.2
3.7
1.2
0.3

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

24.1
13.9
9.3
8.0
7.4
5.7
5.6
3.7
2.9
1.8

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

18.1

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

36.3
13.6
4.9
4.1
3.8
1.0
0.9
0.6
0.0

148.8
145.1
20.1
18.8
16.0
12.2
9.1
5.0
4.9
2.9
2.6
1.8
0.9
0.0

5.1
4.1
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7.6
3.5
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3.7
-0.4
-7.0

12.0
3.0
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9.0

22.6
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9.0
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5.2
8.8
53
11.8
9.4
5.5
4.8
16.7
24.5
14.5
3.7
9.0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Nick Blume, 3 6.0 60 10 0 0 0 0
Tanner Mcquillan, 24 5.0 50 8 0 0 1 0
Damien Cordova, 35 1.5 15 0 0 15 0 0
Kolton Legerski, 11 1.2 12 2 0 0 0 0
Braxton Rosette, 7 0.8 8 1 0 0 1 0
Zach Legerski, 15 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Riley Tolar, 10 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Sean Willmore, 34 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Carlos Salcido, 1 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Tanner Mcquillan, 24 35.3 29.7 3.6 36
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Carlos Salcido, 1 46.0 31.7 1.7 17
Damien Cordova, 35 43.8 29.4 1.8 18
Tanner Mcquillan, 24 33.5 33,5 0.2 2
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Damien Cordova, 35 0 2 0 15 17
Carlos Salcido, 1 0 0 0 1 3
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Sean Willmore, 34 12.8 128 5.5 28 38 3/0 0 1/2 0
Nick Blume, 3 11.9 119 4.1 23 29 0/0 4 2/4 0
Tanner Mcquillan, 24 10.3 103 3.9 11 32 1/0 5 1/2 0
Kolton Legerski, 11 9.5 94.5 4.0 28 22 25/1 1 2/0 0
Garrett Mcgaha, 40 8.5 85 3.8 29 20 3/0 1 1/0 0
Braxton Rosette, 7 7.9 79 3.0 24 16 1/1 1 1/2 0
Zack Legerski, 79 7.5 75 3.4 23 16 6/0 1 0/0 0
Jacob Wilson, 50 6.5 65 3.3 29 18 0/0 0 0/0 0
Rayden Davis, 85 6.2 62 2.7 19 15 2/0 1 1/0 0
Riley Tolar, 10 5.8 58 2.6 19 15 0/1 3 0/0 0
James Sedey, 52 5.6 55.5 2.7 24 12 25/0 0 0/0 0
Kyler Yerkovich, 5 4.2 41.5 1.7 11 4 5.5/2 0 0/0 0
Mclean Eddins, 22 3.2 32 1.6 11 9 1/0 0 0/0 0
Brad Bell, 55 3.0 30 1.4 18 3 2/0 0 0/0 0
Darek Mattinson, 6 2.4 24 1.2 7 7 1/0 0 0/0 0
Kris White, 71 2.0 20 1.0 12 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ketrick Brodie, 27 1.3 13 0.7 7 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jonathan Jenkins, 57 1.3 13 0.6 4 3 1/0 0 0/0 0
Randy Mondragon, 64 0.9 9 0.5 5 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cameron Logan, 62 0.9 9 0.5 5 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Connor Pearrow, 87 0.8 8 0.4 3 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Anthony Ashe, 86 0.7 7 0.4 5 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Angel Hernandez, 66 0.5 5 0.2 0 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Domingo Santhanwit, 8 0.4 4 0.2 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brian Ellison, 31 0.4 4 0.2 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Braden Flack, 67 0.4 4 0.2 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chandler Cork, 16 0.4 4 0.2 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kyle Nilles, 59 0.4 4 0.2 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jody Hill, 74 0.4 3.5 0.2 2 0 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
Mitch Karlen, 12 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Braxten Cruz, 54 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kolter Kaumo, 20 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ryne Grossnickle, 21 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jesse Stroud, 2 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Damien Cordova, 35 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Quarterfinals

Laramie Plainsmen

10/28/2012
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Home for High School Stats

2012 Overall Record: 1-8 4A State
Team Per Game Averac Laramie ’ Opp vs. Laramie
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
95.1 32.1 3.0 !/ 2827 42.7 6.6
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
129.7 9.2 43% | 131.3 9.7 59%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2248 534 42 | 4140  59.0 7.0
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.3 9.2 27.7 ‘ 2.0 21.3 10.7
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.9 66 16.9 : 1.1 27 24.4
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
12.4 0.9 0.8 40.9 3.6 1.7
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
53 3.8 10.2 ! 13.6 4.8 19.2
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
9 14 -5 i 10 7 5
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 36.8 26.4
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.7 41.3 23.8 7.3 51.5 35.4
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Rock Springs 8/24/12 18-28 33-91 10-21 192 69-346 1-1/2 6-5/13 2-2
Defensive Stats 46-264 17-28 182 93-495 2-2/4 13-9/22 1-1
East 8/31/12 6-45 22-18 10-22 102 57-165 0-1/1 2-2/5 1-1
Defensive Stats 35-171 13-18 214 69-434 4-2/6 15-6/21 1-0
Kelly Walsh 9/7/12 0-50 23-50 7-21 75 56-236 0-0/0 1-4/5 1-4
Defensive Stats 48-289 13-23 135 87-484 4-2/7 19-5/25 -1
South 9/14/12 36-16 39-200 8-17 160 67-428 2-3/5 12-4/18 -0
Defensive Stats 52-266 6-18 60 77-368 1-0/2 11-1/14 3-2
Gillette 9/21/12 20-47 42-159 11-26 181 83-418 2-1/3 6-6/13 -0
Defensive Stats 47-241 15-24 291 91-559 4-3/7 12-12/28 1-2
Central 9/28/12 8-48 47 -152 11-19 42 79-223 1-0/1 9-0/11 -0
Defensive Stats 42-479 4-6 34 55-570 6-1/7 16-1/18 2-1
Sheridan 10/5/12 6-49 28-47 6-13 89 55-294 0-1/1 1-4/5 1-1
Defensive Stats 27 - 308 6-8 140 45-475 5-2/7 10-4/14 -0
Natrona 10/12/12 0-56 26-15 9-28 64 67-127 0-0/0 5-1/7 1-5
Defensive Stats 33-201 9-14 94 58-334 3-3/8 11-4/18 -0
Evanston 10/19/12 18-29 29-124 11-25 262 69-460 2-0/3 6-8/15 3-1
Defensive Stats 54 -325 4-8 32 71-443 3-0/4 15-1/16 2-1
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State Quarterfinals

RUSHING
Joe Adams, 22
Dillon Titensor, 2
Johnny Gurzo, 86
Tyler Loose, 24
Brenden Sailors, 21
Mike Smith, 20
Gabriel Holmstrom, 7
Danny Pacheco, 31
Drew Burman, 11
Grant Holmstrom, 4

PASSING
Grant Holmstrom, 4
Drew Burman, 11
Johnny Gurzo, 86
Tyler Loose, 24

RECEIVING
Gabriel Holmstrom, 7
Johnny Gurzo, 86
Cody Worthington, 8
Joe Adams, 22
Dillon Titensor, 2
Tyler Loose, 24
Mike Smith, 20
Brenden Sailors, 21

PUNT RETURN
Tyler Loose, 24

KICK RETURN
Tyler Loose, 24
Mike Smith, 20
Dillon Titensor, 2
Johnny Gurzo, 86
Jeremiah Bershinsky, 89
Colten Wostenberg, 84
Kollin West, 88

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Grant Holmstrom, 4
Tyler Loose, 24
Joe Adams, 22

Dillon Titensor, 2
Johnny Gurzo, 86
Gabriel Holmstrom, 7
Cody Worthington, 8
Drew Burman, 11
Mike Smith, 20
Brenden Sailors, 21
Jeremiah Bershinsky, 89

Danny Pacheco, 31
Kollin West, 88

Colten Wostenberg, 84
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47.2
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9.7
8.4
5.1
3.0
0.7
0.3
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24
1.7

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
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26.2
14.0
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6.0
2.3
0.1

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

9.2

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
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4.1
1.8
0.8
0.0
0.0

4.6
4.0
7.3
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1.2
3.0
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-2.4
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100%
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PT/GM
0.7
2.9
2.2
2.2
3.1
0.7
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
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0.0
0.0
0.0

QB EFF
100.6
64.1
284.8
163.0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Johnny Gurzo, 86 3.1 28 4 0 0 2 0
Tyler Loose, 24 2.9 26 4 0 0 1 0
Joe Adams, 22 2.2 20 3 0 0 1 0
Dillon Titensor, 2 2.2 20 3 0 0 1 0
Gabriel Holmstrom, 7 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Grant Holmstrom, 4 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Cody Worthington, 8 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0
Drew Burman, 11 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Tyler Loose, 24 34.7 30.1 4.7 42
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Tyler Loose, 24 55.0 30.3 0.8 7
Brenden Sailors, 21 52.5 17.0 0.2 2
Justin Honken, 63 35.1 22.2 1.0 9
Mitchell Keeney, 12 30.7 20.7 0.7 6
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Tyler Loose, 24 0 2 0 0 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Noah Cowper, 81 20.1 180.5 8.4 69 39 25/0 3 2/2 0
Tyler Loose, 24 13.3 120 5.9 39 28 5/1 1 0/1 0
Andrew Ortegon, 53 11.0 99 5.2 44 20 4/1 0 0/0 0
Bridger Rardin, 45 8.7 78.5 3.9 33 15 25/1 0 1/0 0
Drew Burman, 11 7.5 67.5 2.8 10 16 35/1 1 1/1 0
Dominick Villarreal, 15 5.7 51 2.0 12 11 1/0 2 0/2 0
Logan Johnson, 83 5.4 48.5 2.3 14 11 25/0 0 1/0 0
Gavin Worden, 1 4.2 38 2.0 12 12 0/0 1 0/0 0
Taran Petersen, 33 4.2 38 1.4 11 7 0/0 4 1/0 0
Peter Trahan, 54 3.0 27 1.5 13 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Elias Bacon, 62 2.8 25.5 1.4 10 7 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
Justin Honken, 63 2.4 21.5 1.1 8 3 25/0 0 0/0 0
Brenden Sailors, 21 2.3 21 1.2 9 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kollin West, 88 2.3 20.5 1.0 5 4 25/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Mcelwee, 44 2.1 19 1.1 7 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Reese Heinrich, 66 2.0 18 0.7 8 1 1/0 0 1/0 0
Mike Smith, 20 1.6 14 0.4 1 3 0/0 1 0/1 0
Joel Moline, 51 1.4 12.5 0.7 5 3 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
Joe Baldivia, 58 1.3 12 0.5 3 2 1/0 1 0/0 0
Brandyn Adkins, 6 1.3 12 0.4 5 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Joe Adams, 22 1.2 11 0.3 2 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Dillon Titensor, 2 1.1 10 0.6 4 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jeremiah Bershinsky, 89 1.0 9 0.5 3 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Danny Bradfield, 61 0.9 8 0.4 2 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Riley Sanchez, 70 0.8 7.5 0.4 4 1 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
Johnny Gurzo, 86 0.7 6 0.3 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chance Jones, 50 0.7 6 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Thomas Madura, 10 0.7 6 0.2 0 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Gabriel Holmstrom, 7 0.6 5.5 0.3 2 1 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
Tristan Eickbush, 5 0.4 4 0.2 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Casey Eva, 79 0.3 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Javier Garcia, 19 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Grant Holmstrom, 4 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
David Corliss, 9 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Danny Pacheco, 31 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Blare Romsa, 32 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Traeyven Armejo, 3 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Sean Thompson, 25 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012
South Bison
2012 Overall Record: 0-9 4A State
Team Per Game Averac South ’ Opp vs. South
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
148.1 41.7 36 ! 3056 37.2 8.2
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
74.4 6.7 44% | 127.3 7.3 55%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2226 567 39 | 4329 507 8.5
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.3 4.7 14.0 ‘ 2.1 26.4 12.5
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
5.3 71 134 : 2.0 32 16.2
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
10.4 1.0 0.3 49.3 4.4 2.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.0 3.2 10.8 ! 11.6 4.2 17.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
11 15 -15 oy 8 3 15
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 329 30.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.6 39.7 26.6 8.1 48.5 34.5
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Natrona 8/24/12 8-69 40-39 4-9 27 59-130 1-0/1 5-1/6 -2
Defensive Stats 18-294 9-16 146 51-540 5-3/9 7-7/14 -1
Central 8/31/12 6-49 35-69 7-14 104 59-230 0-1/1 4-6/12 -0
Defensive Stats 31-263 5-8 107 49-486 4-2/7 13-4/18 2-0
Sheridan 9/7/12 0-45 43 -97 6-16 107 71-288 0-0/0 5-5/11 -3
Defensive Stats 39-302 10-18 145 71-488 5-1/6 13-5/18 -0
Laramie 9/14/12 16-36 52-266 6-18 60 77-368 1-0/2 11-1/14 3-2
Defensive Stats 39-200 8-17 160 67-428 2-3/5 12-4/18 -0
East 9/21/12 0-58 37-119 2-11 14 58-235 0-0/0 3-2/6 4-1
Defensive Stats 38-357 9-14 162 64-573 6-2/8 8-7/15 1-0
Evanston 9/28/12 12-14 51-184 6-12 43 72-258 1-1/2 8-2/13 -1
Defensive Stats 40-176 4-9 44 56-253 1-1/2 9-1/12 -0
Kelly Walsh 10/5/12 22-57 36-187 9-20 90 71-345 3-0/3 4-4/9 1-2
Defensive Stats 52-402 9-17 155 83-630 6-2/8 21-4/25 2-0
Gillette 10/12/12 14-70 34-70 11-17 115 72-321 1-1/2 5-4/9 2-1
Defensive Stats 35-451 5-8 73 50-546 7-2/10 9-1/11 -1
Rock Springs 10/19/12 16-46 47-302 9-18 110 82-513 2-0/2 9-4/17 1-3
Defensive Stats 43-305 7-14 154 68-481 4-2/7 12-5/22 3-1
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Adam Haberkorn, 15 71.9 4.1 647 158 7
Devyn Nuanes, 5 23.4 3.8 211 56 1
Cody Dunn, 28 13.8 59 124 21 0
Cade Noble, 9 13.2 2.4 119 50 0
Zach Wilkinson, 7 8.6 2.6 77 30 1
Jacob Brown, 32 6.4 2.8 58 21 0
Owen Soto, 22 6.2 1.8 56 32 0
Andy Moyte, 33 3.2 7.3 29 4 0
Domingo Moya, 20 0.8 3.5 7 2 0
Brandon Cox, 10 0.6 5.0 5 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Zach Wilkinson, 7 42.7 10.1 384 38 78 49% 75.5 2 9
Adam Haberkorn, 15 31.8 13.0 286 22 57 39% 65.5 1 6
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Andy Moyte, 33 23.3 15.0 210 14 0
Robert Dilsaver, 8 20.4 8.8 184 21 2
Domingo Moya, 20 10.9 16.3 98 6 0
Adam Haberkorn, 15 7.7 8.6 69 8 1
Devyn Nuanes, 5 3.8 17.0 34 2 0
Cade Noble, 9 2.9 6.5 26 4 0
Jacob Brown, 32 2.8 25.0 25 1 0
Steven Swainson, 46 2.7 6.0 24 4 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Adam Haberkorn, 15 4.7 42.0 42 1
Matthew Romero, 24 0.0 0.0 0 1
Domingo Moya, 20 0.0 0.0 0 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Andy Moyte, 33 38.7 15.1 348 23
Devyn Nuanes, 5 17.1 14.0 154 11
Adam Haberkorn, 15 8.9 10.0 80 8
Domingo Moya, 20 3.1 9.3 28 3
Robert Dilsaver, 8 2.9 13.0 26 2
Steven Swainson, 46 0.8 7.0 7 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Adam Haberkorn, 15 124.9 4.8 1124 232 9 6.4
Andy Moyte, 33 65.2 14.3 587 41 0 0.0
Zach Wilkinson, 7 51.2 4.3 461 108 1 0.7
Devyn Nuanes, 5 44.3 5.8 399 69 1 0.9
Robert Dilsaver, 8 23.3 9.1 210 23 2 1.8
Cade Noble, 9 16.1 2.7 145 54 0 0.2
Domingo Moya, 20 14.8 11.1 133 12 0 0.0
Cody Dunn, 28 13.8 59 124 21 0 0.0
Jacob Brown, 32 9.2 3.8 83 22 0 0.0
Owen Soto, 22 6.2 1.8 56 32 0 0.0
Steven Swainson, 46 3.4 6.2 31 5 0 0.2
Brandon Cox, 10 0.6 5.0 5 1 0 0.0
Matthew Romero, 24 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Adam Haberkorn, 15 6.4 58 9 1 1 0 0
Robert Dilsaver, 8 1.8 16 2 0 0 2 0
Devyn Nuanes, 5 0.9 8 1 0 0 1 0
Zach Wilkinson, 7 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Steven Swainson, 46 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0
D'Antae Mccray, 3 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0
Cade Noble, 9 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0
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State Quarterfinals 10/28/2012

PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Adam Haberkorn, 15 33.8 28.9 5.2 47
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Adam Haberkorn, 15 39.7 26.6 2.6 23
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Adam Haberkorn, 15 1 1 29 1 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Domingo Moya, 20 11.3 102 4.2 30 21 2/0 2 2/2 0
Andy Moyte, 33 9.3 84 3.7 18 24 0/0 4 1/1 0
Cade Noble, 9 8.8 79 2.7 13 12 0/6 1 3/0 1
Adam Haberkorn, 15 7.1 64 3.1 5 25 0/0 2 1/0 0
Cody Dunn, 28 7.1 64 3.3 15 18.5 3/1 0 0/0 0
Duell Clifton, 56 6.7 60.5 3.0 15 13 55/1 0 0/0 0
James Marshall, 70 5.6 50.5 2.7 23 10 1/15 0 0/0 0
Steven Swainson, 46 5.4 49 2.4 17 12 1/0 0 1/0 0
Isaiah Mcwhirt, 31 4.4 40 2.2 17 10 1/0 0 0/0 0
Nathan Grossman, 88 3.7 33.5 1.8 12 10 0/0.5 0 0/0 0
Devyn Nuanes, 5 3.7 33 1.7 5 13 0/0 1 0/0 0
Jesse Marshall, 60 3.6 32.5 1.7 12 6.5 25/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Brown, 32 2.9 26 1.3 4 8 1/1 0 0/0 0
Derek Barnhouse, 44 2.3 21 1.2 7 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Simon Niebuhr, 54 1.9 17 0.9 6 4 1/0 0 0/0 0
Zach Kinsolving, 36 1.7 15 0.8 3 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Indica Minjarez, 35 1.3 12 0.6 0 3 1/1 0 0/0 0
Jonathan Aguirre, 80 1.2 11 0.6 2 3 1/0 0 0/0 0
Brandon Cox, 10 1.2 11 0.6 1 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Robert Dilsaver, 8 1.1 10 0.6 0 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Micah Burke, 75 1.0 9 0.4 3 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Devin Walker, 57 0.7 6 0.3 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Aaron Leichtweis, 59 0.7 6 0.3 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Owen Soto, 22 0.6 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brandon West, 18 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tim Clark, 72 0.3 3 0.1 0 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Le'Shaun Wright, 12 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Matthew Romero, 24 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zachary Strong, 73 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Michael Lebeck, 19 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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